
  

                      
                   CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
                   Access to Information & Privacy Division 

   
 

 
City Hall  453 West 12th Avenue  Vancouver BC  V5Y 1V4  vancouver.ca 

City Clerk's Department  tel: 604.829.2002  fax: 604.873.7419 

File No.: 04-1000-20-2024-188 
 
 
May 6, 2024 
 

 
Dear 
 
Re: Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection 

of Privacy Act (the “Act”) 
 
I am responding to your request of March 22, 2024 under the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act for: 
 

Record of maintenance, health, or safety issues at 568 Powell Street. Date range: 
August 1, 2019 to March 21, 2024. 

 
All responsive records are attached. Some information in the records has been severed 
(blacked out) under s.15(1)(l) and s.22(1) of the Act. You can read or download these sections 
here: http://www.bclaws.ca/EPLibraries/bclaws_new/document/ID/freeside/96165_00.     
 
Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask 
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to 
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, 
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 
 
If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with:  1) the request number 
(#04-1000-20-2024-188); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4) 
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Kevin Tuerlings, FOI Case Manager, for 
 
[Signed by Kevin Tuerlings] 
 
 
Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C 
Director, Access to Information & Privacy 
cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca   
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 
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If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as 
soon as possible. Alternatively, you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.  
 
Encl. (Response package) 
 
:pm 
 



 

  
  

 
 
REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL 
 

  

November 13, 2020 
CF-2020-015464 

 Contact Person: 
Mike Elliston 
Property Use Inspector 
604-871-6968 
mike.elliston@vancouver.ca 
 

 

ORDER 
 
 
RE: 568 POWELL STREET – HAMPTON ROOMS 
 
A Property Use Inspector attended the above-cited property on November 6, 2020 and 
reported that they observed a life safety violation that is in contravention of Section 15.1(1) 
of Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462 (the By-law).  
 
The following life safety violation was reported: 
 
Rooms: 
 

1. Unit – Smoke alarm is missing. 
 

Section 15.1(1) of the By-law states: 
 
15. INTERIOR FIRE AND HEALTH SAFETY HAZARDS 
 

15.1 (1) Walls, floors, and roof constructions, including fire protective closures, 
sprinkler systems, including fire alarm and detection systems and other 
means of fire protection, shall be maintained in such a manner to afford 
the fire resistive properties and protection for which they were designed. 

 
Therefore, in accordance with Section 23.2 of the By-law, you are ordered to: 
 

• IMMEDIATELY correct the above-noted violation (item# 1). 
  

Please be advised that failure to comply with this order will result in the matter being referred to 
the City Prosecutor with a request to approve charges against you under the applicable By-
law(s). If charges are subsequently laid you will be required to attend Provincial Court and will 
face liability upon conviction to a fine of not less than $500.00 for each day that the offence 
continues. 
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The imposition of fines by the Court will not absolve you from the requirement to comply with the 
By-law(s).  
 
If you are selling your property you should disclose the contents of this order to the prospective 
purchaser and their representatives.  
 
For questions or concerns please contact Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector, at 604-871-
6968 or via email at mike.elliston@vancouver.ca. 
  
Yours truly,      Yours truly,  

 
       
P. Ryan, M. Sc., P. Eng.    Kathryn Holm, M. Sc., P. Eng. 
Chief Building Official                Chief Licence Inspector and 
                                                  Director of Licences and Inspections  
 
Copy: HAMPTON ROOMS 
 C/O PETER THOMAS 
 568 POWELL STREET 
 VANCOUVER BC  V6A 1G9 
 
 Rob Renning, Deputy Chief, Fire Prevention 
 rob.renning@vancouver.ca 
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~TYOF 

VANCOUVER 

Property Address 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 
Licences and Inspections 
Property Use Inspections 

Name of Building 

Property Use SRA Inspection Report 

SR No.c.F-- '2£)2D-DJL/~ 

Inspection Date (yy/ mm/ dd) 

~~LL ST 
Business Licence (B/L) Number 

~PT~~ 2o2e>/~~ [t /o~ 
Special Notes on B/ L 

Zo- l l{l f>S°t M·vJ 
Pest Management Company Number of Units 

[7 th l➔ K'-l 

·------ Building Representative 

Security Nideo 
o Yes a No 

SRA Tenant Register f::11-

24-hr Tenant Check D 

Inspectors Attending 
PUI: 

~-- - ~ - - ----~ - - - ---~~ -- - - -- -- - - - - -

Common Areas: bathrooms / halls / kitchens / lightine / elevator / stairs / storage rooms 

Subtotal 

All noted deficiencies must by corrected by 

Total# Violations 

Hand delivered to (Signed) 

Total Life 

Uc & lnsp • S005a (Revised November 2019) 

( Safety Violations 
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r--(X,_ 
~

1

'c1noF 
VANCOUVER SRA ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 

Address ~ ~ ~l 
(Property Use) s~ - 20-:u2- Dl4h4t'>i 

Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462 Violations 

Room No. D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panet Qi Sinl<jPlumbl~~eaks ~/replace/unplug 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace O El,Ctrical ouUeistr.'xtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace D Pest-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

Clutter Y O Doorway 90" N D Informed Mgr D / r _ _ /) 
____ Ni,!o~te=:s~: _______________ _.slt~~~-:..:--ntt:T':![!~~5..C.~~~~~~~~~L:..---- ___ _ 
~ffETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOdRf 

Room No. D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 

1. D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/pa net 
~(1,1.v.:>1..[ D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
1 ~~ f>¢: ~ D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 
~ 02(1) ~-::--~::=.----=:-----:=---:-,-,:,..--,--,--......,...,....,....--,=---------------------
:-,___,.. Clutter Y D Doorway 90° N D Informed Mgr D 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
O Sink/plumbinglt~ps/le ks - repair/replace/unplug 
~ Electrical outlet fl ure over plates& ir])replace 
D Pest-rats/mice/roac es/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

~~~.:o'1"
1
_j N_o_t_e_s: ____________________________________ _ 

iffETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER 

Room No. 

~.22(1 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
0 Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panet 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
0 Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90" N D Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

□HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware • repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
li1 Pest-rats/mice/r~ci,s/bedbugs/frult flies • pest control 

,--,.,,=---I 

~ffETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

s.22(1 

O Carpets/floor/baseboards • repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90° N O Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
0 Pest-rats/mice~ /bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

~---~ff ETY a sMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE O DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

LIFE 
SAFETY 
Room No. 

----• 

Notes: 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90" N O Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

O Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
O Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks ~ ace/unplug 
flt'Electrical outlets/fixture~ - repair ~ 
D Pest-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pe~ I 

□SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panet 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90° N D Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

O Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
O Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
O Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
0 Pest-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies • pest control 

□SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

( 

I 

5 
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~TYOF 
VANCOUVER 

CF Number CF-2020-015464 

Main Address 568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC 
V6A 1G9 

Tenant Hampton Rooms 

Owner s.22(1) 

Agent Peter Thanas 

District Zone DEOD 

Business License 20-141859 MW 

Reason for Inspection SRA Annual Inspection 

Narrative/Observations 

CE - Inspection Report (PU/) 

Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2020/ 11 / 06 

Specifics and/or Suite # Life-safety - All tenant rooms 
and common areas 

Number of Storeys 3 

Permit Number n/ a 

Approved Use of Building/Land 

Present Use of Building/Land 

SRA 

SRA 

In attendance: Mike Elliston, Peter Thanas, Stephanie Bachmeier 

Inspection found one life-safety violation: 

s.22(1) 

1. Room Smoke alarm missing 

Requirements 

Violation of Standards of Maintenance #5462 - Section 15.1 (1) 

Recommendations 

Immediate Order to R/ O 

Photos Taken? □ Yes 181 No 

Date Report Made: November 7, 2020 

PosSll0ocum,;,nt - 2020-11 -09T160725.694 

Mike Elliston 
Inspector's Name 
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Violation Details 
Violation Number: 
Vl-2020-06293 

Violation Date: 
Nov 06, 2020 

Violation Type: 
Standards of 
Maintenance By-Law No. 
5462 

Resolve By: 

Violation Status: 

Page 2 of 2 

Violat,.22r1 : 

Room - Smoke alarm missing 

Standards of Maintenance #5462 - Section 15.1 (1 ): 
15.1 (1) Walls, floors, and roof constructions, including fire protect ive 
closures, sprinkler systems, including fire alarm and detection systems and 
other means of fire protection, shall be maintained in such a manner to 
afford the fire resistive properties and protection for which they were 
designed. 

Violation Instructions: 
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City of Vancouver 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y 1V4 
vancouver.ca 
app: VanConnect                                                                                                                                                                 Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 

 

  
  

 
 
November 13, 2020 
CF-2020-014689 

 
RE: 568 POWELL STREET – HAMPTONS ROOMS 
  
An inspection of the above-cited property on November 6, 2020, determined that your building is 
in contravention of Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462 (the By-law). 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the Property Use SRA Inspection Report (Checklist) that lists the 
deficiencies observed during the inspection. The Checklist was also handed to the Building 
Manager, Peter Thanas, on the date of the inspection. 
 
Therefore, in accordance with the By-law and to avoid further action, you are to correct the non- 
life safety deficiencies outlined in the enclosed Checklist BY DECEMBER 7, 2020.   
 
If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me via phone or email. 
We thank you in advance for your voluntary compliance. 
 
Yours truly, 

 
Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 
mike.elliston@vancouver.ca 
(604) 871-6968 
 
Enclosure 
 
Copy: HAMPTON ROOMS 
 C/O PETER THANAS 
 568 POWELL STREET 
 VANCOUVER BC  V6A 1G9 
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CF-2020-014689: Closed 

Case File: CF-2020-014689: Closed 

311 Case File Ref 

Brief Description 

Business License Number 

Completed Date 

Description 

dup_Defaultlnvestigator 

dup_Fine 

Enforcement Stream 

Findings 

Invoice Due Date 

Issue Date 

Job Location 

Location 

Location Description 

Location Type 

Parcel Owner is Defendant 

Parent Job (Internal ID) 

PRISM BU Permit Number 

PRISM DB Permit Number 

PRISM DE Permit Number 

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee) 

Reason for Case File 

Relationship 

STRCD 

Violation Updated Date 

Processes 

History Report 
As Of: Mar 26, 2024 10:25:50 

2020 SRA Annual Inspection (non-life safety) - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms 

141859 

Page 1 of 18 

Case File CF-2020-014689: Closed (Standards of Maintenance By-law- 2020 SRA 
Annual Inspection (non-life safety) - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms) 
568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

0.00 

Addressed 

N 

SRA Annual Inspection 

Dec 7, 2020 16:39:21 

Assign Investigation (Completed on Oct 21, 2020 10:27:28 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Assigned") 

Actual Start Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 



Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

lsOutcomed 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

ReBuildChecklist 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Da:te 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relatlonshi ps 

Shadow Process: 132388197 

Referenced Ob]ectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 9, 2020 14:47:43 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Send for Supervisor Review") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2020-06287 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Oct 21, 2020 10:27:28 

y 

Assigned 

N 

Oct 21, 2020 10:10:35 

132388185 

Non-life safety SRA Annual Inspection with Peter Thanas s Z2l l} 

November 6 @1 :30pm: Inspection with Peter Thanas and Stephanie Bachmeier found 6 
non"llfe safety violations, 
See IR in Documents. 

See related CF-2020-015464 for life-safety violations. 

N 

N 
F'°" 

Room ~ Sink - counter damaged 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Fees Assessed 

fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Graee Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolalion 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 71 202000:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov .6, 2020 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06288 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

N 

N 

Room 

N 

0 

0 

Pests - roaches 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Dec 3, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Yl-2020-06289 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Ure Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

N 

N 
.. ~'I 

Room • Pests - roact,es 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 3, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
Clty of Vancouver. FOi 2024-'188 - Page 11 of 168 



Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06290 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Flne To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Warnfn,gNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Dale 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No, 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06291 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

N 

N 

Room ""111_ Electrical • cover plate missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec?, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

CA - Hallway Light @Room"""'- Electrical - celling light fixture - not working 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 30, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06292 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

N 

N 

CA - 2nd Floor Bathroom - ceiling drywall missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Supervisor Review (Completed on Nov 9, 2020 16:12:56 by Loris Volpe with outcome 
"Letter Required") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Loris Volpe 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 133468292 

Referenced Objectld 

Send Notification (Completed on Nov 13, 2020 12:30:25 by Lynn Wong with outcome 
"Letter Sent") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Follow-up Investigation Date 

Outcome 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

Nov 9, 2020 16:12:56 

30 day S of M Bylaw letter for non life safety items 
SRA 

Letter Required 

Nov 9, 2020 14:47:43 

133468291 

Nov 13, 2020 12:30:25 

30 Day SRA SofM Letter - Hampton Rooms 

Dec 8, 2020 00:00:00 

Letter Sent 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 



Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Lynn Wong 

Relc:1li onshi ps 

Shadow Process: 133478817 

Referenced Objectld 

Relationships 

Letter: 133510367 : CE - PUI - S of M Order (SRAs) 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Dec 7, 2020 16:39:21 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "lnfraction(s) Cleared'') 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

M1ke Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations! Vl-2020-06287 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Nov 9, 2020 16:12:56 

133478816 

Recheci< Letter dated November 13, 2020 

N 

N 

'""'' Room , Sink - counter damaged 

N 

0 

0 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Majnlenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Yl-2020-06288 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Per)od 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

N 

N 
~ 

Room - Pests - roacties 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 3, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06289 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Flne To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Warnfn,gNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Dale 

Resolve By Dale 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No, 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06290 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

N 

N 
I/ 

Room - Pests • roaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 3, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room • ~ Electrical - cover plate missing 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolutfon Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relatlonshi ps 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2020-06291 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Per1od 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

N 

N 

CA - Hallway Light @Roorr a.= - Electrical - ceiling light fixture - not working 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 30, 2020 00:00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationsflips 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 546,2 

Violations: Vl-2020-06292' 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorit}1 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Relationships 

Contact: Peter Thanas Sc 22( I ) 
--------~--~-

Type 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

CA - 2nd Floor Bathroom - ceilfng drywaU missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25158 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

WorkSafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Contact: Stephanie Bachmeier -s.22<11 

Type 

Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

----------------' 

WorkSafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Document: 133468229 

Document: 133666539 

Enforcement Stream: Property Use 

Investigator: Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Parcel: 010-344-063 - Parcel: 568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 (2) 

Violation: Vl-2020-06287 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Peter Thanas 

f.22(f) 

Assistant Manager 

Stephanie Bachmeier 

22( 1) 

Manager 

N 

N 

Room Sink - counter ,damaf)ed 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (NOV) 

fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grc'lce Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamrngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2020-06288 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per PeriOd 

fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

CofTected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room ~- - Pests - roaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation 'Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2020-06289 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resuit 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

RelationshiP.S 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2020-06290 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25'.58 

Dec 3, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room ..:i i i Pests - roaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 3, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2020-06291 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25!58 

N 

Room •- Electrical - cover plate missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

CA - Hallway Light @Room - Electrical - ceiling light fixture - not working 

N 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
Clty of Vancouver- FOi 2024-'188 - Page 23 of 168 



City of Vancouver - FOI 2024-188 - Page 24 of 168

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2020-06292 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 30, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

N 

N 

CA - 2nd Floor Bathroom - ceiling drywall missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Dec 7, 2020 00:00:00 

Corrected 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 
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Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:58 

Nov 6, 2020 00:00:00 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 132388184) Database: posprd 



-
/ CITY OF 

VANCOUVER 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 
Licences and Inspections 
Property Use Inspections 

Property Use SRA Inspection Report 

SR N /--~\5-uf.3L.f~ ~ 7 
Property Address 

c::z£ '0,~f;:/_/_ ~T 
Business Licence (B/L) Number 

\ '-\- \'~~ MV✓ 
Pest Management C~pany '-.!/ 

L.,-t:>CAE- l r-I~' V) 

Owper Information .22( I) ·--:---

Name of Building Inspection Date (yy/mm/dd) 

H:P--MProN ~~MS u,i9 /tt>(-:i-2-
Special Notes on B/L 

Number of Units 

\ 7 ( \ l"x-- , I~ H 1<"< .. l) 
Building Representative 

Security Nideo 
□ Yes 'r8I, No 

SRA Tenant Register 

Common Areas: bathrooms / halls / kitchens / lighting / elevator I stairs / storage rooms 
I 

_ s.22(1) 

Recommendations: 

All noted deficiencies must be corrected by 

Hand delivered to 

Manager /Supervisor 

Lie ft lnsp - S005a (Revised June 2013) 
City of Vancouver - FOi 2 4-188 - P~ 8 



Room No. 

s.22Tf1 

Room No. 

s. (1) 

Room No. 

s.22(1 

Room No. 

s.22(1 

Room No. 

Room No. 
s.22(1 " 

SRA ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 

Address ~ .h~ V A ,&;u sr 
(Property Use) SR 2Df\-D l3407 

Standards Qf ~aintenance By-law No. 5462 

0 Carpets/floor /baseboards • repair/replace/clean 
0 Walls/ceiling/floors • repair/replace/clean/paint 
0 Radiator (Electric baseboard • repair/ replace 
0 Door-handset/~ /frame/ro It - repair/replace 
IA Sink/plumbing a s leaks e replace/unplug 

0 Carpets/floor /baseboards • repair /replace/ clean 
0 Walls/ ceiling/floors • repair/replace/clean/paint 
D Radiator/Electric baseboard • repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room//· repair/replace 
0 Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks· repair/replace/unplug 

■ Car ets~ bas 
llr ceiling/ 
0 • 
0 
9!t 

air/re~ 
place/ lea 1 

a 1ator repair/ replace 
Door- omit - repair/replace . . 

0 Carpets/floor/bas air/replace/clean 
.._ Walls/~ /floo place/clean/paint 
D Radia~ ct • repair/replace 
D Door-handse omit· repair/replace 
D Sink/plum • ir/re lace/un lu 

0 Carpets/floor /baseboards • repair/replace/clean 
0 Walls/ceiling/floors • repair/replace/clean/paint 
O Radiator/Electric baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 
0 Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks • repair/replace/unplug 

s.22( ) 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
0 Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
O Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates · repair or replace 
Iii Smoke alarm -~ replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
D Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

/ trim I hardware - repair /replace/ clean 
ts/mice/ hes/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

·cal outlet s/fixtures/cover plates · repair or replace 
alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 

r/doorway access 10 20 30 

Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
Pests·rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates • repair or replace 
Smoke alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
0 Electrlcal outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
0 Smoke alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler l ine - remove items 
0 Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
0 Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bed s/fruit flies • pest control 
• Electrical outlets/fixtur cover pla - repair o~ 
0 Smoke alarm - repair /replace prinkler line - remove items 
0 Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

indo -pane'Sfra rim/ ard are - repa r/replace/clean 
□ Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
0 Electrical outlets/fixtures/ cover plates - repair or replace 
0 Smoke alarm - repair/ replace O Sprinkler line - remove items 
□ Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

Violations 

"7 

J 

D0C/2018/174651 ~ 
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Room No. 

5.22( I } 

Room No. 

Room No. 

Room No. 

Room No. 

Room No. 

Vacant 

No Access 

Inspected 

. -

SRA ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 

Address ~ ~ 5T 
(Property Use) s~-2<)ft-Ot3l..{c:,] 

Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards· repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors• repair/replace/clean/paint 
D Radiator / Electric baseboard • repair/ replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room/f • repair/replace 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks• repair/replace/unplug 

□ Carpets/floor /baseboards • repair/replace/clean 
0 Walls/ceiling/floors· repair/replace/clean/paint 
D Radiator/Electric baseboard· repair/replace 
0 Door-handset/hin s/frame~ • repair/replace 
II Sink/plumbin a leaks -~ replace/unplug 

Carpets/ floor /baseboards • repair I replace/ clean 
Walls/ceiling/floors • repair /replace/clean/pafnt 
Radiator Electric baseboard· repair/replace 
Door· ndset/hinges/frame/roomf/ • repair/replace 
S / plumbing/taps /leaks · repair/replace/unplug 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards· repair/replace/clean 
□ Walls/ceiling/floors · repair/replace/clean/paint 
0 Radiator / Electric baseboard • repair/ replace 
0 Door-handset/hinges/frame/ room# · repair/r-eplace 
0 Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks • repair/replace/unplug 

O Carpets/floor/baseboards • repair/replace/clean 
0 Walls/ceiling/floors • repair /replace/clean/paint 
0 Radiator/Electric baseboard • repair/replace 
0 Door·handset/hinges/frame/roomf/ • repair/replace 
0 Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 

0 Carpets/floor /baseboards • repair /replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors• repair/replace/clean/paint 
D Radiator/Electric baseboard • repair/replace 
D Door•handset/h!nges/frame/room/1 • repair/replace 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks · repair/replace/unplug 

D Carpets/floor /baseboards • repair/replace/clean 
□ Walls/celling/floors· repair/replace/clean/paint 
D Radiator/Electric baseboard • repair/replace 
O Door-handset/hinges/frame/roomlt • repair/ replace 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks· repair/ replace/unplug 

□ Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair /replace/clean 
II Pests-rats/mice/ oache /bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
D Electrical outlets/ 1xtures/cover plates • repair or replace 
D Smoke alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
0 Clutter/ doorway access - 10 20 30 

O Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
n Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedb11gs/fruit flies • pest control 
D Electrical outlets/fixtures/ cover plates • repair or replace 
D Smoke alarm - repair/replace □ Sprinkler line - remove items 
D Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
0 Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies · pest control 
D Electrical outlets/fixtures/ cover plates • repair or replace 
D Smoke alarm · repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
O Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair / replace/clean 
0 Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies · pest control 
0 Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates • repair or replace 
0 Smoke alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
O Clutter/doorway access 10 20 30 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/ fruit flies • pest control 
□ Electrical outlets/fixtures/ cover plates • repair or replace 
0 Smoke a.larm - repair/replace O Sprinkler line - remove Items 
□ Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

0 Window-pane/ frame/trirn /hardware - repair/replace/clean 
0 Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
0 Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates • repair or replace 
0 Smoke alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
O Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Pests-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies • pest control 
0 Electrical outlets/fixtures/ cover plates • repair or replace 
0 Smoke alarm - repair/replace D Sprinkler line - remove items 
D Clutter/doorway access - 10 20 30 

-

Violations 

I 
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From: "Stephanie Bachmeier"
To: "Elliston, Mike" <mike.elliston@vancouver.ca>

Date: 11/7/2019 8:04:36 AM
Subject: work done at 568 powell street

Hi Mike 
Here is the picture of the stove knobs done fo  the tenant in  will not
let us in to do repairs

Stephanie Bachmeier
BRANDIZ Hotel Manager
Phone 604-684-9097
Cell

City of Vancouver - FOI 2024-188 - Page 29 of 168
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CF-2019-013407: Closed 

Case File: CF-2019-013407: Closed 

311 Case File Ref 

Brief Description 

Business License Number 

Completed Date 

Description 

dup_Defaultlnvestigator 

dup_Fine 

Enforcement Stream 

Findings 

Invoice Due Date 

Issue Date 

Job Location 

Location 

Location Description 

Location Type 

Parcel Owner is Defendant 

Parent Job (Internal ID) 

PRISM BU Permit Number 

PRISM DB Permit Number 

PRISM DE Permit Number 

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee) 

Reason for Case File 

Relationship 

STRCD 

Violation Updated Date 

Processes 

History Report 
As Of: Mar 26, 2024 10:24:43 

2019 SRA Annual Inspection - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms 

19-130756 MW 

Page 1 of 49 

Case File CF-2019-013407: Closed (Standards of Maintenance By-law - 2019 SRA 
Annual Inspection - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms) 
568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

0.00 

Addressed 

N 

SRA Annual Inspection 

Nov 7, 2019 08:20:43 

Assign Investigation (Completed on Oct 3, 201911:15:44 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Assigned") 

Actual Start Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 



Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

lsOutcomed 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

ReBuildChecklist 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Da:te 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relatlonshi ps 

Shadow Process: 107980625 

Referenced Objectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Oct 23, 2019 10:46: 13 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Send for Supervisor Review") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-lnvestlgat1on Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2019-07217 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Oct 3, 201911 :1 5:44 

y 

Assigned 

N 

Oct 3, 2019 11 :05: 15 

107980611 

SRA Annual Inspection @11 am with S .._!f1 
October 22 @11am: annual SRA inspection found 16 violations including 2 lrfe safety 
violations. 
See Inspection Report in Documents tab. 
See CF-2019-014188 for life safety violations. 

N 

N 
1,tJ 

Room Sink - taps loose 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
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Fees Assessed 

fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:33:52 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07218 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
, T.'11) 

Room Electrical - ceiling light fixture not property attached 

N 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
Clty of Vancouver- FOi 2024-'188 - Page 33 of 168 



Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:34:42 

Violation Type: Standards of Majnlenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07219 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Per)od 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
s: •1 

Room • Floor • damaged in kitchen 

N 

Warning 

Nov 71 201900:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:36:30 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
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Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07220 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Warnfn,gNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Dale 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No, 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07221 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

N 

N 

'"" Room - Walls - water damaged under windows 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 20191 4:39:20 

N 

N 

Room - Sink - plumbing leaking 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relatlonships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:40:17 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07222 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
$ :0 

Room - Walls and Ceiling - water damaged drywall in living room 

N 

Wan,ing 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
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Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationsflips 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 546,2 

Violations: Vl-2019-07223 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorit}1 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019•07224 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Dismissed 

Oct 22. 201914:41 :51 

N 

N 

Room 

N 

Warning 

Walls and Ce111ng - filthy and old paint 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Dismissed 

Oct 22. 2019 14:43:47 

N 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
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Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssl.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Room "'2:"1) Ceiling - plywood patch (drywall required) 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4 , 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:44:40 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vioiations: Vl-2019-07225 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 

Room - Electrical - (eceptacle cover plate missing in entrance hallway 

N 
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Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNioiation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4 , 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22. 201914:46:04 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07226 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Dale 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 

Room - Celling - plywood patch {drywall required) 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:48:52 
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Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07227 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine1Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Spec1af Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07228 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Descriptio11 

Fees Assessed 

Flne Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

N 

N 

Roorr - Door - handset not working property 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22. 2019 14:50, 12 

N 

N 

Room - Stove rangehood fan not w9rki119 properly 

N 
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Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssu~ WarnrngNiolat'lon 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

CoJTected 

Oct 22, 201914:51 ,16 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07229 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Flne Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lsst.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 

Roorr•- - Pests - roaches 

N 

Warning 
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Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07230 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resuit 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationship~ 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation::;: Vl-2019-07231 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:53:48 

N 

N 

Room ', Stove - control dials missing 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:54:49 

N 
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Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Supervisor Review (Completed on Oct 29, 2019 10;09:45 by Darren Mitchell, Property 
Use Supervisor with outcome "Work Needed") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

S1affAssigned Id List 

N 
-

Room - Sink - taps loose 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:55:58 

Oct 29, 2019 10:09:45 

Violations #s to be audited 

Work Needed 

Oct 23, 2019 10:46: 13 
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Assignments 

Darren Mitchell , Property Use Supervisor 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 108985354 

Referenced Objectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 1, 2019 15:49:1 6 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Send for Supervisor Review'') 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2019-07217 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

108985353 

Violation Ifs correct - updated IR uploaded 

N 

N 

Room ~ Sink - taps loose 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 
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Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationsflips 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 546,2 

Violations: Vl-2019-07218 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorit}1 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019•07219 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Corrected 

Oct 22. 2019 14:33:52 

N 

N 

Room F - Electrical - ceiling light fixture not property attached 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:34:42 

N 

N 
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Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssl.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Room s~ - Floor - damaged in kitchen 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:36:30 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vioiations: Vl-2019-07220 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
Room ~ Walls - waler damaged under windows 

N 
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Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22. 201914:39:20 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07221 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Dale 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
-=rt 

Room - Sink - plumbing leaking 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4 , 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:40:17 
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Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07222 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine1Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Spec1af Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07223 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Descriptio11 

Fees Assessed 

Flne Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

N 

N 
1..:111 

Room Walls and Ceiling - water damaged drywall in living room 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00;00 

Dismissed 

Oct 22. 201914:41:51 

N 

N 

Room 

N 

~ - 11 
• Walls and Celling - filthy and old paint 
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Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssu~ WarnrngNiolat'lon 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Dismissed 

Oct 22, 2019 14:43:47 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07224 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Flne Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lsst.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
.-.~, 

Room - Ceiling - plywood patch (drywall required) 

N 

Warning 
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Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07225 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resuit 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationship~ 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation::;: Vl-2019-07226 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:44:40 

N 

N 

Room - Electrical - receptacle cover plate missing in entrance hallway 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:46:04 

N 
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Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Speclal Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 
fZ!!'I• 

Room , Ceiling - plywood patch (drywall required) 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:48:52 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vlolafions: Vl-2019-07227 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 

Roorr - Door - handset not working property 

N 
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Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Prjortty 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00;00;00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:50:12 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 6462 

Violations; Vl-2019-07228 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue· WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

R~ult 

Special Instructions 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 

Room - Stove rangehood fan not working property 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00,00:00 

Corrected 
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Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violatioo Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07229 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarntngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorjty 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07230 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Asse~s Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Oct 22, 201914:51:16 

N 

N 

Roorr - Pesis - roaches 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:53:48 

N 

N 
= • Room Stove ~ control dials missing 

N 
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Fine Per Period 

fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:54:49 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07231 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Flne Per Period 

fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

life Safety 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
li!ll(t 

Room - Sink - taps loose 

N 

Warning 
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Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Supervisor Review (Completed on Nov 7, 2019 08:11 :59 by Loris Volpe with outcome 
"Work Needed") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Loris Volpe 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 109935846 

Referenced Objectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 7, 2019 08:23:42 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Follow-up Investigation Scheduled") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:55:58 

Nov 7, 2019 08:11 :59 

Work Needed 

Nov 1, 201915:49:16 

109935845 

Recheck 

Nov 4: Recheck with Greg Dorey at 1 :30 found 10 violations to have been corrected, plus 
both life safety violations in related CF-2019-014188. 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 
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Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2019-07217 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarntngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorjty 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

N 
, 'I 

Room • Sink • laps loose 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:33:52 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07218 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Asse~s Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N ,, 
Room Electrical • ceiling tight fixture not property attached 

N 
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Fine Per Period 

fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:34:42 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07219 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Flne. Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

life Safety 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N ·~ Room Floor - damaged in kitchen 

N 

Warning 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 107980610) Database: posprd 
Clty of Vancouver- FOi 2024-'I88- Page 57 of 168 



Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Reslllt 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationshrps 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07220 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fme To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolat,on 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07221 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:36:30 

N 

N 
~ 

Room Walls - water damaged under windows 

N 

warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:39:20 
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Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOVJ 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safely 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

N 
,'22r!l 

Room Sink - plumbing leaking 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:40:17 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019•07222 

Assess fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 
N 

,c, 

Room - Walls and Ceiling - water damaged drywall in living room 

N 
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Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019O0:00:oo· 

Dismissed 

Oct 22, 201914'.41 :51 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07223 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Graoe Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 

Room 

N 

Walls and Ceiling - filthy and old paint 

Warning 

No\/ 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Dismissed 
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Spec1al Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07224 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on OrdQr? 

Descrtption 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Mafntenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07225 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Oct 22, 2019 14:43:47 

N 

N 
~ ,,, 

Room Ceiling - plywood patch (drywall required) 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 20191 4:44:40 

N 

N 
f""'TI 

Room Electrical - receptacle cover plate rnissing in entrance hallway 

N 
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Fine Per Per1od 

fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Graoe Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNlolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

ResoluUon Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4 , 2019 00:00;00 

Corrected 

Oct 22. 2019 14:46:04 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07226 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Warnir,gNiolation 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
.... 

Room - Ceiling - pfywooc:1 paten (Clrywall required) 

N 

Warning 
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Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resvlt 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07227 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date. 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instruction~ 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:48:52 

N 

N 

Roo,r I Door - handset not working properly 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:50:12 
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Violations: Vl-2019-07228 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

N 

Room Stove rangehood fan not working properly 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:51 :16 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations; Vl-2019-07229 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
c,:, 

Room Pests - roaches 

N 
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Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Wan,lngNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 71 201900:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:53:48 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07230 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolatlon 

Life 'Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
t=-'1) 

Room ~ Stove - control dials missing 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 
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Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No, 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019.-,07231 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine,Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resol\/e By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 7, 2019 08:41 :32 by Mike Elliston, Property 
use Inspector with outcome "No Violation Found") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:54:49 

N 

N 

Room - Sink - taps loose 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:55:58 

Recheck 
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Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Contact: s.22(1 ---~-----------' Type 

Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

Wori<SafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Contact: Greg DoreyS.22(1) 
Type 

Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

Wori<SafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Contact: Stephanie Bachmeiers .22( 11 ---~ 
Type 

Address 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Of the 5 remaining violations, 3 have been corrected; Room =11
is uncooperative and does 

not want any work done. Water-damaged drywall is superficial only. As there is no serious 
concern and only personal standard of tolerance I will dismiss the violations. 

s.22 ~ 

Owner/Operator 

Greg Dorey 

s.22{ 1) 

Building Manager 
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Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

WorkSafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Document: 109935484 

Document: 110186623 

Enforcement Stream: Property Use 

Investigator: Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspect.or 

Parcel: 010-344-063- Parcel: 568 POWELL STR6ET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1G9 (2) 

Violation: Vl-2019-07217 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Stephanie Bachmeier 
s 2211) 

Owner Uaison (also mar1ager of the Dodson) 

N 

N 

Room':,, 1 Sink. taps loose 

N 

Warning 

Noll 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 
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Special Instructions 

Violation Dal~ 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07218 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07219 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Oct 22, 2019 14:33:52 

N 

N 
s.=•t) 

Room •· Electrical - ceiling l(ght fixture not proper1y-attached 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:34:42 

N 

N 
$::ljA 

Roon, Floor - damaged in kitchen 

N 
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Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnfngNlolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-l aw No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07220 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00;00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:36:30 

N 

N 

Room - Walls - water damaged under wInaows 

N 

Warning 
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Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07221 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instruction~ 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:39:20 

N 

N 
u,-

Room - Sink - plumbing leaking 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:40:17 
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Violation: Vl-2019-07222 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Dale 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Dale 

Relationships 

Violation Type: S1andards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07223 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
=•1 

Room - Walls and Celling -water damaged drywall in living room 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Dismissed 

Oct 22. 2019 14:41 :51 

N 

N 
•-=•1} 

Room • Walls and Ceiling - filthy and old paint 

N 
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Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07224 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

R~oluUon Date 

Resolve By Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Warning 

Nov 71 2019 00:00:00 

Dismissed 

Oct 22, 201914:43:47 

N 

N 

Room ~ Ceiling - plywood patch (drywall required) 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 
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Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation; Vl-2019-07225 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

'Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07226 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:44:40 

N 

N 

Room • Electrical - receptacle cover plate missing in entrance hallway 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:46:04 

N 

N 
t 

Room Ceiling - plywood patch (drywall required) 
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Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Flne Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07227 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:48:52 

N 

N 

Room - Door - handset not working property 

N 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07228 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:50: 12 

N 

N 
P"II 

Rooll' - Stove rangehood fan not working properly 

N 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 201914:51:16 
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Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07229 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Dale 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vf-2019-07230 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

N 

N 
I-' n 

Room Pests - roaches 

N 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 20191 4:53:48 

N 

N 

Room., Stove - control dials missing 

N 
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Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolutron Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relatlonshi ps 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07231 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Flne To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Warning 

Nov 7, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:54:49 

N 

N . 
Room ~ Sink - taps loose 

N 

Waniing 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 
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Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:24:54 

Corrected 

Oct 22, 2019 14:55:58 
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CF-2019-014188: Closed 

Case File: CF-2019-014188: Closed 

311 Case File Ref 

Brief Description 

Business License Number 

Completed Date 

Description 

dup_Defaultlnvestigator 

dup_Fine 

Enforcement Stream 

Findings 

Invoice Due Date 

Issue Date 

Job Location 

Location 

Location Description 

Location Type 

Parcel Owner is Defendant 

Parent Job (Internal ID) 

PRISM BU Permit Number 

PRISM DB Permit Number 

PRISM DE Permit Number 

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee) 

Reason for Case File 

Relationship 

STRCD 

Violation Updated Date 

Processes 

History Report Page 1 of8 

As Of: Mar 26, 2024 10:25:18 

Life Safety Violations - 2019 SRA Annual Inspection - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms 

19-130756 MW 

Case File CF-2019-014188: Closed (Standards of Maintenance By-law - Life Safety 
Violations - 2019 SRA Annual Inspection - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms) 
568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

0.00 

Addressed 

N 

Planned Inspection 

Nov 4, 2019 17:15:26 

Assign Investigation (Completed on Oct 23, 2019 09:39:26 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Assigned") 

Actual Start Date 
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Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

lsOutcomed 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

ReBuildChecklist 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Da:te 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 108968563 

Referenced Ob]ectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 1, 2019 16:02:07 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome ''Follow-up Investigation Scheduled") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2019-07244 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Oct 23, 2019 09:39:26 

y 

Assigned 

N 

Oct 23, 2019 09:38: 13 

108968551 

Life safety violations 

2 life safetv violations - see IR 
(1) Room µ,"l smoke alarm missi;,g 
(2) Rear gate is padlocked 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room "=l'IJ_ Smoke alarm not working 

N 
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Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate repair 

Oct 22, 2019 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07245 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:26 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

N 

N 

Rear gate @ fence along property line - padlock installed preventing egress 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 
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Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resvlt 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov-4, 201917~15:26 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "No Violation Found") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston. Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2019-07244 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fihe Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Graoe Period (days) 

Graoe Period (days) 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate remedy required 

oct 22, 2019 00:00:·oo 

Recheck Nov 4 @ 1 :30pm 

Recheck Nov 4@1:30 pm with Greg Dorey S~22(1) 
requirements to have been corrected. 

N 

N 
I ' 

Room ~ Smoke alarm not working 

N 

0 

0 

'ound the 2 life safety 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate repair 

Oct 22, 2019 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2019-07245 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:26 

N 

N 

Rear gate @ fence along property line - padlock installed preventing egress 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate remedy required 

Oct 22, 2019 00:00:00 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 108968550) Database: posprd 



Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Relationships 

Contact: See related CF 

Type 

Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

N-ame 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

WorkSafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Document: 108975782 

Document: 108976152 

Enforcement Stream: Property Use 

Investigator: Mike Elliston, Property Use. Inspector 

Letter: 108973972 : CE - Investigation Report (PUI) 

Description 

File Extension 

File Name 

File Size 

Revisions 

Revision 1 created on Oct 23, 2019 09:.47:14 by Mike Elliston, Property Use 
Inspector 

Relationships 

Shadow process: 108970338 

Parcel: 010-344-063 - Parcel: 568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 (2) 

Violation: Vl-20·19-07244 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

See related CF 

See related CF 

CE - Investigation Report (PUI) 

docm 

N 

N 

Room • Smoke alarm not working 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:26 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 108968550) Database: posprd 
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Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2019-07245 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:26 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate repair 

Oct 22, 2019 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Rear gate @ fence along property line - padlock installed preventing egress 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 108968550) Database: posprd 
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Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:25:26 

Nov 4, 2019 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate remedy required 

Oct 22, 2019 00:00:00 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 108968550) Database: posprd 



Property Address 

%~ <f D\JJEU- s-r 
Business Licence (B/ L) Number 

.Z.l-l~D~ MW 
Pest Management Com 

~ 
Owner Information 

Name of Building 

Special Notes on 8/ L 

Number of Units l7 - ,~ HKa 
- l t:u 

Building Representative 

Inspection Date (yy/ mm/ dd) 

ZOZ-1 /l l / 
Security Nideo 
□ Yes • No 

SRA Tenant Register ■ 

24-hr Tenant Check □ 

Inspectors Attending 
PUI: .. 

s.22(11-,----------.--1-.:..c--r-- - ----~~-----1--=--_µ!...1,.\.~~--'-=L.J.L-==:'.\.5-!~---1 

Recommendations: 

All noted deficiencies must by corrected by 

Total # Violations 
Hand delivered to 

Total Life 

Lie & lnsp - S00Sa (Revised November 2019) 

{ Safety Violations 

City of Vancouver -F~8 - Page 88 of 168 



Wc;TYOF 
VANCOUVER SRA ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 

A.ddress;i;S W\AIEL-L S T 

(Property Use) s RCF- 2.o21-a l51 % 

Room No. 

s.22 1 

Room No. 

s.22(1) 

Stand~rds of Maintenance By-law No. 54 • 

O Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
O Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway go• N D Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
D Pest-rats/mice/roaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

----
~IfeTY 1'SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOORJCEILING {>1SO.FT} 

Room No. 

s.22(1 ) 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway go• N D Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

D Window-pane/frairne/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
O Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
■ Pest-rats/micel@]~!bedbugs/fruit fl ies - pest control 

.,...,,,,,..,...--~If ETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN VVALUFLOOR/CEIUNG (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

Room No. 

s .22(1 ) 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
0 Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replac 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
0 Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90° N D Informed Mgr D 

N WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

0 Window-pane/franne/trirn/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
0 Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
It Pest-rat~roa1ches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

Violations 

L-f 

-

--

z_ 

I 
~ ;::====. N;.;.o.;.;t;.;;;.es.;.;: ________________________________________ _ 

~IfETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER 

Room No. 

s.22 1) 
D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panet 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
0 Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90° N O Informed Mgr D 

□HOLE IN V\/ALUFLOOR/CEIUNG (>1SQ.FT) 

-:-:-::=--- N""'.o"."'t_e.;..s: ________________________________________ _ 

I 
-~!fETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALU FLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

s.22(11-------------------------------'--------i 

s.22(1 )..:-----------
Notes: 



~YOF 
.· VANCOUVER 

SRA ANNUAL INSPECTION REPORT 

Address ~ ~aL- <:>T 

(Property Use) SRCf- 2o ZJ - Q/5 /'-(6 

•~i'.\mtwm,ta◄-®€Wi~t¥11 Violations 

Room No. D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean O Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panet O Sink/plumblng/ta[Ps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace □ Electrical outlets/'fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
D Door-handseUhinges/frame/room# - repair/replace ~ Pest-rats/mice/(!2~ /bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 
Clutter Y O Doorway go• N O Informed Mgr D 

=~=~ N~ot_e_s: ________________ _____ ________________ _ 

~1feTY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

s.22(1) 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handseUhinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y O Doorway go• N D Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical outlets/fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
■ Pest-rat~ oaches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

.,...,.,,,.,,,...--
~~,ETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN \NALL/FLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

5.22(1) 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
0 Door-handseUhinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y O Doorway go• N D Informed Mgr D 
Notes: 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical outlets~fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
D Pest-rat~ o.aches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

_____ , 
t~fETY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

.22(1 

LIFE 
SAFETY 

Room No. 

.22(1) 

D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panel 
g ~ator/Electrical baseboard - repa-_;,;ir;;,lr_,e~ e!::;::::,.._ 
~ handseUhinges/frame/room# e air/rep a 

Clutter Y D Doorway go• N O Informed Mgr 
Notes: 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
O Electrical outlets/1fixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
• Pest-rats/mice/. ;~ /bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

□SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WALUFLOOR/CEILING (>1 SQ.FT) 

O Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/ciean/panet 
D Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handset/hinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway 90° N O Informed Mgr 0 

0 Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
0 Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical o ts/mxtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
• Pest-rat mic ro1:1ches/bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

,....,.,,=--- N_o.;.t;..;.es.;.:~----------------------------------------
~1feTY □SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE □DOOR CLOSER □HOLE IN WAWFLOOR/CEILING (>1SQ.FT) 

Room No. 

s.22Tij 
D Carpets/floor/baseboards - repair/replace/clean 
D Walls/ceiling/floors - repair/replace/clean/panet 
0 Radiator/Electrical baseboard - repair/replace 
D Door-handseUhinges/frame/room# - repair/replace 

Clutter Y D Doorway go• N D Informed Mgr D 

D Window-pane/frame/trim/hardware - repair/replace/clean 
D Sink/plumbing/taps/leaks - repair/replace/unplug 
D Electrical outlets/lfixtures/cover plates - repair or replace 
• Pest-rats/mice/~~bedbugs/fruit flies - pest control 

- --- N-=ot_e_s·_. --------------------------:::-------------------

z__ 

I 

( 
k1feTY ■SMOKE ALARM □SPRINKLER LINE ooooR CLOSER □HOLE 1N WALUFLOORJCEIUNG (>1sa.FT) s. 2('f)1.._ ________________________ ...,__.._----1 

Vacant 

No Access 

Inspected 

Notes: 

7 
City of Vancouver - F ~ 88- p~§~ij~ .____._ __ _. 



 
City of Vancouver 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5Y 1V4 
vancouver.ca 
app: VanConnect                                                                                                                                                                 Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 

 

  
  

 
November 9, 2021 
CF-2021-015146 

 
RE: 568 POWELL STREET – HAMPTON ROOMS 
 
An inspection of the above-cited property on November 4, 2021, determined that your building is 
in contravention of Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462 (the By-law). 
 
Enclosed is a copy of the Property Use SRA Inspection Report (Checklist) that lists the 
deficiencies observed during the inspection. The Checklist was also handed to the Building 
Manager, Stephanie Bachmeier, on the date of the inspection. 
 
Therefore, in accordance with the By-law and to avoid further action, you are to correct the non- 
life safety deficiencies outlined in the enclosed Checklist BY DECEMBER 6, 2021.  
 
If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me via phone or email. 
We thank you in advance for your voluntary compliance. 
 
Yours truly, 

 
Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 
mike.elliston@vancouver.ca 
(604) 871-6968 
 
Enclosure 
  
Copy: HAMPTON ROOMS 
 C/O STEPHANIE BACHMEIER, BUILDING MANAGER 
 568 POWELL ST 
 VANCOUVER BC  V6A 1G9  
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CF-2021-015146: Closed 

Case File: CF-2021-015146: Closed 

311 Case File Ref 

Brief Description 

Business License Number 

Completed Date 

Description 

dup_Defaultlnvestigator 

dup_Fine 

Enforcement Stream 

Findings 

Invoice Due Date 

Issue Date 

Job Location 

Location 

Location Description 

Location Type 

Parcel Owner is Defendant 

Parent Job (Internal ID) 

PRISM BU Permit Number 

PRISM DB Permit Number 

PRISM DE Permit Number 

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee) 

Reason for Case File 

Relationship 

STRCD 

Violation Updated Date 

Processes 

History Report 
As Of: Mar 26, 2024 10:28:27 

SRA Annual Inspection (non-life safety)- Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms 

21-130868 MW 

Page 1 of 39 

Case File CF-2021-015146: Closed (Standards of Maintenance By-law- SRA Annual 
Inspection (non-life safety) - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms) 
568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

0.00 

Addressed 

N 

SRA Annual Inspection 

Nov 25, 2021 08:07:22 

Assign Investigation (Completed on Nov 5, 2021 08:03:03 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Assigned") 

Actual Start Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 



Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

lsOutcomed 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

ReBuildChecklist 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Da:te 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 158665312 

Referenced Ob]ectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 5, 2021 08:54:30 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Send for Supervisor Review'') 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2021-05509 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Nov 5, 2021 08:03:03 

'y 

Assignecl 

N 

Nov4, 202111:37:17 

158665300 

Non-life Safety SRA Annual Inspection 

November4@12:00: Non-life Safety SRAAnnual Inspection with Stephanie Bachmeier 
found 16 non-life safety violations. 
See IR fn Documents. 

See related case file CF-2021-015147 for non-life safety violations 

N 

N 

Room .,~ Walls - hole in drywall ,n bedroom 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Fees Assessed 

fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Graee Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolalion 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00i00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05510 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 
• 'I 

Room ~ Window pane broken 

N 

0 

0 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021 -05511 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Ure Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Roorn - Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05512 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Warnfn,gNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Dale 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No, 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05513 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

N 

N _, 
Roorn - Sink counter in disrepair 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
-~ 

Room , Pests - cockroaches 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relatlonships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05514 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 
··- 'I 

Room - Sink counter in disrepair 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 546,2 

Violations: Vl-2021-05515 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorit}1 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05516 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00,00:00 

N 

N 
:-.nJ 

Room • Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25. 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4. 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssl.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Room - Pests - mice 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vioiations: Vl-2021-05517 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Room' Sink - plumbing teak 

N 

0 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05518 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Dale 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

'""' Room - Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05519 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine1Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05520 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Descriptio11 

Fees Assessed 

Flne Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

N 

N 
..... ,, 

Room • Pests - mice 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room Pests - mice 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssu~ WarnrngNiolat'lon 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

CoJTected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021 -05521 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Flne Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lsst.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 
S -• 1 

Roorr Door damaged 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05522 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resuit 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationship~ 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation~: Vl-2021-05523 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room - Pests • cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 
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Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Speclal Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vlolafions: Vl-202i-05524 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

N ..,, 
Room - Pests - mice 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
;,<tf 

Room . Pests - cockroaches 

N 
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Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Supervisor Review (Completed on Nov 8, 2021 17:02:33 by Loris Volpe with outcome 
"Letter Required") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Loris Volpe 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 158718559 

Referenced Objectld 

Send Notification (Completed on Nov 10, 2021 08:21 :53 by Ruby Parcon with outcome 
"Letter Sent") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Nov 8, 2021 17:02:33 

30 Day SofM Bylaw Letter 

Letter Required 

Nov 5, 2021 08:54:30 

158718558 

Nov 10, 2021 08:21 :53 
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Description 

Follow-up Investigation Date 

Outcome 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Lynn Wong 

Ruby Parcon 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 159276615 

Referenced Objectld 

Relationships 

Letter: 159366351 : CE - PUI - S of M Order (SRAs) 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 25, 2021 08:07:36 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome ''lnfraction(s) Cleared") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

ReJationships 

Violations: Vl-2021-05509 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

'Descr(ption 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

30 Day SofM Letter - Hampton Rooms 

Dec 7, 2021 00:00:00 

letter Sent 

Nov 8, 2021 17:02:33 

159276614 

Recheck SRA SofM Letter dated November 9, 2021 

N 

N 

Room - Wans - hole in drywall in bedroom 

N 
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Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lssu~ WarnrngNiolat'lon 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

CoJTected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021 -05510 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Flne Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lsst.Je WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Roomf"' - Window pane broken 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 
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Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021 -05511 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationship~ 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation~: Vl-20.21-05512 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Pests - cockroaches 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 
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Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Speclal Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

Room - Sink counter in disrepair 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vlolafions: Vl-202i-05513 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Room - Pests - cockroaches 

N 
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Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Prjortty 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:0o:oo 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 6462 

Violations; Vl-2021-05514 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue· WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Room ,.,, - Sink counter in disrepair 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 
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Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05515 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarntngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priorjty 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05516 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

RoomF , Pests - cockroacnes 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room - Pests - mice 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
City of Vancouver - FOi 202~188 - Page 111 of 168 



Fine Per Period 

fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05517 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Flne. Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 
I-"' I 

Room , Sink- plumbing leak 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 
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Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Reslllt 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05518 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fme To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolat,on 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05519 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00;00 

N 

N 

Roon-, - • Pests ~ cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00,00:00 
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Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOVJ 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

N 
,_ I 

RoolT' ,,._ Pests - mice 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05520 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Room,-.,,i- Pests - mice 

N 
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Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05521 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

"" Roorr - Door damaged 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Noll 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 
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Spec1al Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05522 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on OrdEJr? 

Descrtption 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Mafntenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05523 

Asse~s Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room - Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4 , 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
p.::llj 

Room • Pests - rnice 

N 
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Fine Per Per1od 

fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Graoe Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNlolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

ResoluUon Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05524 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Room!:- • Pests - cockroacnes 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 
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Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Relationships 

Contact Stephanie Bachmeier 5 M;:(l) 

Type 

Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

---------------

Wori<SafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Document: 15871'9138 

Document 159406798 

Enforcement Stream: Property Use 

Investigator: Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Parcel: 010-344-063 - Parcel: 568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1G9 (2) 

Violation: Vl-2021-05509 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 {)0:00:00· 

Office: 604-684-9097 

s.122{1' 

Stephanie Bachmeler 
s.::!211 ) 

Manager 

N 

N 

Room ~ Walls - hole fn drywall in bedroom 

N 
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Fine Per Period 

fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

lss·ue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relalionshi ps 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021 -0551 O 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV} 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Wan1ingNiolation 

life Safety 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
• ''41 

Roon- , Window pane broken 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 
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Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationshrps 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-0551 1 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fme To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05512 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00;00 

N 

N 

Room 

N 

· IJ 
- Pests - cockroacties 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 
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Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Vloiation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05513 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 

Room :~ • Sink counter in disreDair 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
' II 

Room Pests - cockroaches 

N 
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Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolutton Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05514 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
·~·• Room Sink counter in disrepair 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 
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Special Instructions 

Violation Dat~ 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05515 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05516 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
1,,1),; 1 

Room •· Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4 , 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
,.., . ., 

Room • - Pests - mice 

N 
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Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnfngNlolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-l aw No. 5462 

Vfolation: Vl-2021-05517 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Roorl'- Sink - prumbing teal< 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 
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Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05518 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue Warn1ngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instruction~ 

Violation Date 

Relati onstii ps 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 -00:00:00· 

N 

N 
!'6/Zf'tf 

Roolr' Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 
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Violation: Vl-2021-05519 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Dale 

Relationships 

Violation Type: S1andards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05520 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

N 
C>1 

Roorr - Pests - mice 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00?00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
e;,. 

Room , Pests - mice 

N 
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City of Vancouver - FOi 202~·188 - Page 126 of 168 



Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamingNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05521 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

FTne To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4 , 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 
1-:SII 

Room Door damaged 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov ~5. 2021 00;00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation; Vl-2021-05522 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

'Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Vlolation: Vl-2021.05523 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Roorr c:,o,~ Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

'""' Room • Pests - mice 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Flne Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021--05524 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Perjod (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00i00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room Pests - cockroaches 

N 

0 

0 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:28:36 

Warning 

Nov 25, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665299) Database: posprd 



 

  
  

 
REGISTERED AND REGULAR MAIL 
 

  

November 15, 2021 
CF-2021-015147 

 Contact Person: 
Mike Elliston 
Property Use Inspector 
604-871-6968 
mike.elliston@vancouver.ca 

ORDER 
 
RE: 568 POWELL STREET – HAMPTON ROOMS 
 
A Property Use Inspector attended the above-cited property on November 4, 2021 and 
reported that they observed life safety violations that are in contravention of Section 15.1(1) 
of Standards of Maintenance By-law No. 5462 (the By-law).  
 
The following life safety violations were reported: 
 
Rooms: 
 

1. Unit – Smoke alarm is missing; AND 
 
2. Unit – Smoke alarm is missing.  
 

Section 15.1(1) of the By-law states: 
 
15.  INTERIOR FIRE AND HEALTH SAFETY HAZARDS 
 

 15.1 (1) Walls, floors, and roof constructions, including fire protective closures, 
sprinkler systems, including fire alarm and detection systems and other 
means of fire protection, shall be maintained in such a manner to afford the 
fire resistive properties and protection for which they were designed. 

 
Therefore, in accordance with Section 23.2 of the By-law, you are ordered to: 

 
• IMMEDIATELY correct the above-noted violations (items #1 and #2) 

 
Please be advised that failure to comply with this order will result in the matter being referred to 
the City Prosecutor with a request to approve charges against you under the applicable By-
law(s). If charges are subsequently laid you will be required to attend Provincial Court and will 
face liability upon conviction to a fine of not less than $500.00 for each day that the offence 
continues. 
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s.22(1)

s.22(1)

s.22(1)

■ 

■ 



The imposition of fines by the Court will not absolve you from the requirement to comply with the 
By-law(s).  
 
If you are selling your property you should disclose the contents of this order to the prospective 
purchaser and their representatives.  
 
For questions or concerns please contact Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector at 604-871-
6968 or via email at mike.elliston@vancouver.ca. 
  
Yours truly,       

  
 
 
 

Saul Schwebs, Architect AIBC 
Chief Building Official 
 
Copy: HAMPTON ROOMS 
 C/O STEPHANIE BACHMEIER, BUILDING MANAGER 
 568 POWELL ST  
 VANCOUVER BC  V6A 1G9 
 
 ROB RENNING, DEPUTY CHIEF, FIRE PREVENTION  
            rob.renning@vancouver.ca 
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~YOF 
VANCOUVER 

CF Number CF-2021-015147 

Main Address 568 POWELL ST 

Tenant Hampton Rooms 

Owner s.22(1) 

Agent Stephanie Bachmeier, manager 

District Zone DEOD 

Business License 21-130868 MW 

CE - Inspection Report (PU/) 

Date of Inspection (yyyy/mm/dd) 2021 / 11 / 04 

Specifics and/or Suite # Life safety inspection of all 
tenant rooms and common 
areas 

Number of Storeys 3 

Permit Number n/ a 

Approved Use of Building/Land 

Present Use of Building/Land 

SRA 

SRA 

Reason for Inspection Annual SRA inspection (life safety) 

Narrative/Observations 

In attendance: Mike Elliston and Stephanie Bachmeier (manager). 

Inspection conducted at 12:00 PM found the following life safety violations: 

1 R •22t•> S k l • • . oorr mo e a arm missing 
2. Room•=•l_ Smoke alarm missing 

Requirements 

Violation of Standards of Maintenance Bylaw 5462 - Section 15.1 (1) 

Recommendations 

Immediate Order to R/ 0 

Photos Taken? 1:81 Yes □ No 

Date Report Made: November 9, 2021 

PosSClOocum,;,nt - 2021-11 -09T113428.315 

Mike Elliston 
Inspector's Name 
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Violation Details 
Violation Number: 
VI-2021-05507 

Violation Date: 
Nov 04, 2021 

Violation Type: 
Standards of 
Maintenance By-Law No. 
5462 

Resolve By: 

Violation Status: 

Violation Number: 
VI-2021-05508 

Violation Date: 
Nov 04, 2021 

Violation Type: 
Standards of 
Maintenance By-Law No. 
5462 

Resolve By: 

Violation Status: 

Page 2 of 3 

Violat!~r;i.: 
Room t Smoke alarm missing 

Standards of Maintenance #5462 - Section 15.1 (1 ): 
15.1 (1) Walls, floors, and roof constructions, including fire protective 
closures, sprinkler systems, including f i re alarm and detection systems and 
other means of f ire protection, shall be maintained in such a manner to 
afford the fire resistive properties and protection for which they were 
designed. 

Violation Instructions: 
Immediate Order to R/ O 

ViolatifW': 
Roon(] Smoke alarm missing 

Standards of Maintenance #5462 - Section 15.1 (1 ): 
15.1 (1) Walls, floors, and roof constructions, including fire protective 
closures, sprinkler systems, including fire alarm and detection systems and 
other means of f ire protection, shall be maintained in such a manner to 
afford the fire resistive properties and protection for which they were 
designed. 

Violation Instructions: 
Immediate Order to R/ O 
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Page 3 of 3 
 

Photo Description 

 

Photo 1 – Violation 2 
 
Room
 
 - Smoke alarm missing 
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s.15(1 )(I), s.22( 
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CF-2021-015147: Closed 

Case File: CF-2021-015147: Closed 

311 Case File Ref 

Brief Description 

Business License Number 

Completed Date 

Description 

dup_Defaultlnvestigator 

dup_Fine 

Enforcement Stream 

Findings 

Invoice Due Date 

Issue Date 

Job Location 

Location 

Location Description 

Location Type 

Parcel Owner is Defendant 

Parent Job (Internal ID) 

PRISM BU Permit Number 

PRISM DB Permit Number 

PRISM DE Permit Number 

Proposed Investigator (Proposed Assignee) 

Reason for Case File 

Relationship 

STRCD 

Violation Updated Date 

Processes 

History Report 
As Of: Mar 26, 2024 10:27:16 

SRA Annual Inspection (life safety)- Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms 

21-130868 MW 

Page 1 of 11 

Case File CF-2021-015147: Closed (Standards of Maintenance By-law- SRA Annual 
Inspection (life safety) - Hampton Rooms - 17 rooms) 
568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver, BC V6A 1 G9 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

0.00 

Addressed 

N 

SRA Annual Inspection 

Nov 25, 2021 08:02:58 

Assign Investigation (Completed on Nov 5, 2021 07:55:13 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Assigned") 

Actual Start Date 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 



Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

lsOutcomed 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

ReBuildChecklist 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Da:te 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 158665371 

Referenced Ob]ectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 5, 2021 09:01:18 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Send for Supervisor Review'') 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2021-05507 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Nov 5, 2021 07:55:13 

Life Safety SRA Annual Inspection 

y 

Assigned 

N 

Nov4, 202111:38:12 

158665359 

Life safety SRA Annual f nspection 

November4@12:00: Life Safety SRAAnnual Inspection with Stephanie Bachmeier 
found 2 life safety violations. 
See IR and photos 'in Documents. 

See related case file CF~2021-015146 for non-life safety violations 

N 

N 
Cttj 

Room '" Smoke alarm missing 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 
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Fees Assessed 

fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00iOO 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to RIO 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05508 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 

N 

N 

RoomF'I Smoke alarm missing 

N 

0 

0 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 
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Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Supervisor Review (Completed on Nov 9, 202110:11:10 by Darren Mitchell, Property 
Use Supervisor with outcome "Work Needed") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Darren Mitchell, Property Use Supervisor 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 158719711 

Referenced Objectld 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 9, 202110:41:12 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "Send for Supervisor Review") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to R/O 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Nov9,202110:11:10 

Need an IR 

Work Needed 

Nov 5, 2021 09:01 :18 

158719710 

Investigation Report added in 'Letter' 
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Route Order 

Assignments 

Darren Mitchell, Property Use Supervisor 

Mike Elliston; Property Use Inspector 

Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2021-05507 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Graoe Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolatlon 

Life Safety 

Prlority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Resull 

Special Instructions 

Violation Dale 

Relationships 

N 

N 
..z,, 1 

Room - Smoke alarm missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to R/0 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Violation Type: S1andards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05508 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 

N 

N 
~ 

Room Smoke alarm missing 

L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 
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Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Supervisor Review (Completed on Nov 9, 2021 11 :35:45 by Darren Mitchell, Property 
Use Supervisor with outcome "Order Required") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Outcome 

Process Importance 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Darren Mitchell, Property Use Supervisor 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to R/O 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Nov 9, 2021 11 :35:45 

Immediate SofM SRA Order 

Order Required 

Nov9,202110:41:12 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 j_LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 
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Relationships 

Shadow Process: 159330989 

Referenced Objectld 

Relationships 

Letter: 159328753 : CE - Investigation Report (PUI) 

Send Notification (Completed on Nov 15, 2021 15:19:03 by Ruby Parcon with outcome 
"Order Sent") 

Actual Start Date 

Comments 

Date Completed 

Description 

Follow-up Investigation Date 

Outcome 

Route Order 

Scheduled Complete Date 

Scheduled Start Date 

Staff Assigned Id List 

Assignments 

Ruby Parcon 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 159341131 

Referenced Objectld 

Relationships 

Letter: 159351601 : CE - PUI - S of M Order (SRAs) 

Perform Investigation (Completed on Nov 25, 2021 08:02:57 by Mike Elliston, Property 
Use Inspector with outcome "lnfraction(s) Cleared") 

Additional Instructions 

Comments 

Description 

Findings 

Re-investigation Date 

Route Order 

Assignments 

Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

159330987 

Nov 15, 202115:19:03 

Immediate SofM SRA Order - Hampton Rooms (Tracking# RN 528 591 712 CA) 

Nov 16, 2021 00:00:00 

Order Sent 

Nov 9, 2021 11 :35:45 

159341130 

Recheck Immediate SRA SofM Life Safety Order dated November 15, 2021 

November 12: Smoke alarms have been installed - violations have been corrected. 
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Relationships 

Violations: Vl-2021-05507 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WamfngMolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type; Standards of Maintenance By-Law No, 5462 

Violations: Vl-2021-05508 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

N 

N 
, - I 

Room Smoke alarm missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to R/O 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N ._ 
Roorr, • Smoke alarm missing 

N 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 L LMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 
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Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolutron Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Relationships 

Contact Stephanie Bachmeier~.22...,,,._1 .... ) ------------~~, 

Type 

Address 

Contact Type 

Email Address 

Name 

Phone Number 

Postal Code 

Role 

Role 

Wori<SafeBC Blast Certificate Number 

Document: 158719247 

Document: 158719690 

Document. 159341107 

Document 159713277 

Enforcement Stream: Property Use 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to R/O 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

Office: 604-684-9097 

s 22(11 

Stephanie Bachmeier 

s22c•1 

Manager 
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Investigator: Mike Elliston, Property Use Inspector 

Letter: 159328753: CE - Investigation Report (PUI) 

Description 

File Extension 

File Name 

File Size 

Revisions 

Revision 1 created on Nov 9, 2021 10:26:58 by Mike Elliston, Property Use 
Inspector 

Relationships 

Shadow Process: 159326436 

Shadow Process: 159330989 

Parcel: 010-344-063 - Parcel: 568 POWELL STREET, Vancouver; BC V6A 1 G9 (2) 

Violation: Vl-2021-05507 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine on Order? 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarningNiolation 

Ufe Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

CE - Investigation Report (PUI) 

pdf 

N 

N 

Room 
I 
Smoke alarm missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to RIO 
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Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Violation: Vl-2021-05508 

Assess Fine on NOV? 

Assess Fine en Order1 

Description 

Fees Assessed 

Fine Per Period 

Fine Per Period 

Fine To Assess (NOV) 

Fine To Assess (Order) 

Frequency 

Frequency 

Grace Period (days) 

Grace Period (days) 

Issue WarnlngNiolation 

Life Safety 

Priority 

Resolution Date 

Resolve By Date 

Result 

Special Instructions 

Violation Date 

Relationships 

Violation Type: Standards of Maintenance By-Law No. 5462 

Mar 26, 2024 10:27:25 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

N 

N 

Room ai. Smoke alann missing 

N 

0 

0 

Warning 

Yes 

Nov 12, 2021 00:00:00 

Corrected 

Immediate Order to R/O 

Nov 4, 2021 00:00:00 

LLMS_CaseFile (Objectld 158665358) Database: posprd 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

January 4, 2023 Thomas, Steve
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Board upNote:

Satisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Residential Tenant - C

January 3, 2023 Lee, Clifford
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Unsecure, squattersNote:

Satisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Residential Tenant - C

October 31, 2022 Motkaluk, Randy
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

 - Emergency Lighting Status Satisfactory1

 - Fire Alarm Systems Status Satisfactory2

 - Fire Extinguishers (Portable) Status Satisfactory3

Satisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Residential Tenant - C  ( No Entry )

Date of Report: March 25, 2024Constr. Type:

Property class:

Last Inspection Date: January 4, 2023

   

Business Name:

[None selected]

Page 1 of 20People Who Care About You
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Attend wth VPD . 
F rant door is accessible and so is the large opening ab ave the front door . 
Squatters inside . 
2 squatters escorted out by VPD. 
Owner of building on scene. 
Contact dispatch to request board up . 
Left in care of owner. 

Boarded up due to fire. 
Vacant. 
Front door is open and accessible . 
We did not enter as vve heard voices from inside . 
Contacted VPD, wll attend tomorrow and set up board up. 

The em er gency I ighting unit has past its s er-..i re date and is row in need of ser -..icing by a qualified s er -..ire contractor. 

The fire alarm monitoring system equipment requires service from a ULC listed service contractor. 
tt1' 

The fire alarm system has past its service date and is now in need of servicing by a qualified service 
contractor . 

tt1' 

The fire extinguisher has past its s er-..i re date and is now in need of ser -..icing by a qualified s er-..i re corl:r actor. 

Fire Prevention Division 575 \I/est 8th Ave. Suite 600 , Vancouver BC Tel: 311 (In Vancouver) 604-873-7000 out side Vancouver 



Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

 - Fire Separations Status Satisfactory4

VACANTNote:

October 24, 2022 Price, Fraser
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

 - Emergency Lighting Status Unsatisfactory1

 - Fire Alarm Systems Status Unsatisfactory2

 - Fire Extinguishers (Portable) Status Unsatisfactory3

 - Fire Separations Status Unsatisfactory4

Site Gated OffNote:

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Residential Tenant - C
OtherViolation Notice: Position:  Previous NOVReceived by:Issued

June 8, 2022 Hart, Owen
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

 - Emergency Lighting Status Unsatisfactory1

 - Fire Alarm Systems Status Unsatisfactory2

 - Fire Extinguishers (Portable) Status Unsatisfactory3

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Residential Tenant - C
OtherViolation Notice: Position:  Left in mail slotReceived by:Issued
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R epa r hole in fire separ -:ti on. 

Building vacant with fencing and hoarding 
No entry 

The ffl1 er genq.o I ighting unit has past its s er-..i re date and is now in need of ser -..icing by a qualified s er -..ire contractor. 

The fire a I arm monitoring system equipment requires service from a ULC Ii sted service contractor. 

The fire alarm system has past its service date and is now in need of servicing by a qualified service 
contractor. 

1:"1;1: 

The fire extinguisher has past its s er-..i re date and is now in need of ser -..icing by a qualified s er-..i re corl:r actor. 

R epa r hole in fire separ -:ti on. 

FP I Price and Cornelius attended. Site is gated off and is unable to inspect at this time. 

The ffl1 er genq.o I ighting unit has past its s er-..i re date and is now in need of ser -..icing by a qualified s er -..ire contractor. 

The fire alarm monitoring system equipment requires service from a ULC listed service contractor. 
1:"1;1: 

The fire alarm system has past its service date and is now in need of servicing by a qualified service 
contractor. 

1:"1;1: 

TL-..-.~; .. .-. .-.,,1,;.,..__...., ,;.-.L-..-.r l-.-..-. .-.-..-.1, ;1,.-,. .-..-.r, ~.-..,-. .-1-.1,.-. -...-..-1 ;,-. ..-..-.,,, ;.,... ..... .-..-.....1 .-., .-..-.r, ~....; ..... _... 1-.,, -. .-., ,-.1;,;.-..-I .-..-.r, ;.....,.... .-..-..,..J.,. -..-J..-.,. 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 
Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

14 • Fire Separations 

R epa r hole in fire separ a i on 
)<)OC 

Note: NOV 

Annual inspection + re-inspection. 

Let in by resident. 

(EX) 22/tvlAR/11 
(EM) 22/tvlAR/11 
(AL) 22/tvlAR/11 
Holes in fire separation - washroom bestde unit n:-rJ 

NOV left in mail slot for manager 

Inspection Class 
Complaint 

Inspected Date 
July 20, 2021 

Note: Complaint • Chained rear gate 

Status 
Satisfactory 

Inspection of the rear gate revealed that it ls not chained. 

No furtt1er action req uried. 

Inspection Class 
Residential Tenant - C 

Violation Notice: Issued 

I 1 • Emergency Lighting 

Inspected Date 
June 23, 2021 

Status 
Unsatisfactory 

Received by: See rpevious inspection 

FH District: 01 
FPO District: 50 

Status Unsatisfactory 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Capt Problem Buildiqs, Nicholas 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Single Room Occup.lriojlticholas 

Position: (None selected] 

Status Satisfactory 

T~;.em ergency power unit has past its ser 'vice date and is now in need of ser'vicing by a quali fied servi ce a:mtrador. 

I 2 - Exit Signs Status Satisfactory 

The e<it sign has been dan aged and shall be repaired,teplaced . ... 
Li~~; emitting diode (LED) wthin sign endosure is burnt out and re~ ires replacement 

13 • Fire & Exit Doors Status Satisfactory 

Remove hold open device on fire door. 

Fire ooor is to be repaired to a'l acceptable working rondition . ... 
14 • Fire Alarm Systems Status Unsatisfactory 

The fire alarm monitoring system equipment requires sa-vice from a ULC li sted service contractor. 
XXX 

T~~}ire alarm system is missing its service tag. A rurrent tag shall be affixed to the annunciatork01trol unit cy the service contractor. 

People Who Care About You Page 3 of 20 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

 - Fire Department Connection Status Satisfactory5

 - Fire Extinguishers (Portable) Status Satisfactory6

Sprinklers. - Sprinkler Systems Status Satisfactory7

NOV Recheck - Failed - AlarmNote:

December 15, 2020 Lee, Clifford
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

 - Emergency Lighting Status Unsatisfactory1

 - Exit Signs Status Unsatisfactory2

 - Fire & Exit Doors Status Unsatisfactory3

 - Fire Alarm Systems Status Unsatisfactory4

 - Fire Department Connection Status Unsatisfactory5

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Residential Tenant - C
ManagerViolation Notice: Position:  GregReceived by:Issued

Page 4 of 20People Who Care About You
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The fire department OJnnecti en[ s l shal I be baddlushed b}' a qualified OJntr actor to remove an}' f cr eign objects in tre pi ping S}' stem . A report fr om 
the OJntr actor ensuring the connections are free and clear shall be submitted to the Fire P reventi en O ff ice 

Inst a I tam per -pr oct port caps on t re fire departm ent connection( s l. 

The fire extinguisher has past its service date and is now in need of servicing b}' a qualified service corl:r actor. 

The spri nkJ er S}' stem has past its ser .ice dote and is now in need of servicing b}' a qualified service OJntr actor. 

Inspection recheck of the NOV revealed that the only violation remaining is the Failed Fire Al arm. 

Fire Ala rm inspected by ASTTBC tech on 21 May 13. Tagged Failed. 

Recheck re quired. - NOV re-issued 

The em er gency power unit res past its service date and is now in need of ser .icing b}' a qualified service OJntr actor . 

The ex it sign has been dam a~d and shal I be repaired,+ epl aced. 

Li~~; emitting diode (LED) wthin sign endosure is burnt out and req.Jires replacement. 

Remove hold open de.ice on fire door. 

Fi~: , dJor is to be repaired to an acceptable working OJnditi on. 

The fire al arm monitoring s }'St em equipment requires service fr om a ULC Ii sted service OJntr actor. 

T~:} ire alarm s}'stem is mi ss ing its service tag. A current tag sh:ill be affixed to the annunciator.tentrol unit l:!,i the service OJntractor. 

The fire department OJnnecti en( s l shal I be baddlushed b}' a quali lied OJntr actor to remove an}' f cr eign objects in tre pi ping S}' stem . A report fr om 
the OJntr actor ensuring the connections are free and clear shall be submitted to the Fire P reventi en O ff ice 

Inst a I tam per -pr oct port caps on t re fire departm ent connection( s). 

Fire Prevention Division 575 \I/est 8th Ave. Suite 600 , Vancouver BC Tel: 311 (In Vancouver) 604-873-7000 out side Vancouver 



Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 
Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

6 - Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 

FH District: 01 

FPO District: 50 

Status Unsatisfactory 

The fire extinguisher has past its service date and is now in need of servicing by a qualified service cortrador. 
XXX 

7 Sprinklers. - Sprinkler Systems Status Unsatisfactory 

The sprinkle- system has past its ser~ice d~e and is now in need of servicing by a qualified service contractor. 
xX X 

I Note: NOV issued 

tvlet \f\Jith manager/caretaker. 
No access to sprinkler room, NOV to service sprinkler ana,.ways because everything in the building 
is expired. 
FDC caps missing and requires backflush. 
E . Ii ghts, extinguishers, expired Se pt 2020 . 
Exit signs damaged and burn t out. 
Alarm no tag. 
Fire doors held open. 
NOV issued. 

Inspection Class 
Sin le Room Occu 

I Note: F047 - NO ENTRY 

lnspected Date 
ovember 8, 2019 

NO entry - FD 47 leftonsite. 

Inspection Class 
Single Room Occupancy 

I Note: RICK 

Inspected Date 
May 31 , 2018 

Status 
Satisfacto 

Status 
Satisfactory 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Sin le Room Occu Mllli,Na 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Single Room Occup.lhciaa:angelis, Lo nzc 

Building interior very well ma intained. Fire protection systems annually serviced by Fairlane Fire. 
N SD 18/09/11 

Inspection Class 
Single Room Occupancy 

I Note: Inspection from compalint 

Inspected Date 
January 11, 2017 

• atte nded with building owner/ manager 5
•
22T1) 

Status 
Satisfactory 

• attended roo m that generated the complaint, met tenan t 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Single Room OccupMloia$Lorne 

• tenant was doing minor reno's , had pulled stove from wall and removed range hood, exposing 
service v\lires and pipes 
• no hazards noted, murrets used on wires, vvhich protected from accidental contact 
• tenant claimed .22(1) ·: neither inspector nor owner felt any hazards present 
at this time 

People Who Care About You Page 5 of 20 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 
Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

FH District: 01 

FPO District: 50 

• owner later stated that complaint was generated by police attending s.22PJ . at 6 am in 
s 12\ ~ smell of "natural gas", and exposed wall from reno generat ed fire call; fire 
crew emailed problem buildings to fo llow up 
• advised ov\lner to keep eye on reno's being conducted, ensure that they remained of a cosmetic 
nature only 
• owner accompanied inspectors on inspection of building; overall in good shape; solid hand rails, 
fire doors worked as designed , back fire escapes in good cl ear condition 
• all fire systems current, NSO May 201 7 
verbal to ensure emergency light unit in front entranceway in working order, exit light bulb in rear 
2nd floor exit replaced, clutter cleared from around access to sprinkler en try valve; owner stated he 
would ensure this was done . 

Inspection Class Inspected Date 
Single Room Occupancy ( No Entry..,anuary 10, 2017 

I Note: 1st Attempt 

• 1stAttempt- Jan 10/2017 

Status 
Satisfactory 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Single Room Occup~Lorne 

Used phone number from complaint em ail to book appt with owner; booked fo r Jan 11 at 4 pm 

Inspection Class 
Com laint 

Inspected Date 
Jul 10, 2015 

1 Means of Egress. - 1411 Maintenance 

Article: 2.7.1.1 . 

Means Of Egress 

Status 
Satisfacto 

1) lvleans of egress shall be maintained in go od repair and free of obstructions. 

I Note: Note 

Assigned To 
FP General 

Inspector 
Harve , Sean 

Status Satisfactory 

Fire escape land ing has been repaired as per NOV issued by Inspecto r. Fire escape is functional 

Inspection Class 
Com laint 

Inspected Date 
June 30, 2015 

1 Means of Egress. - 1411 Maintenance 

Article: 2.7 .1.1. 

Means Of Egress 

Status 
Unsatisfacto 

Assigned To 
FP General 

Inspector 
Harve , Sean 

Status Unsatisfactory 

1) Means of egress shall be maintained in good repair and free of obstructions. 

People Who Care About You Page 6 of 20 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

noteNote:

June 25, 2015 Harvey, Sean
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Means of Egress. - 1450 Remove unauthorized locking device from exit door Status Satisfactory1

Smoke Alarms. - 2450 Smoke Alarm needs repair Status Satisfactory2

Fire Extinguishers. - 2660 Provide Maintenance tags Status Satisfactory3

Sprinklers. - 3010 Remove obstructions from sprinkler heads Status Satisfactory4

Other - 9000 Attention required Status Satisfactory5

NoteNote:

Satisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Single Room Occupancy

Page 7 of 20People Who Care About You
City of Vancouver - FOI 2024-188 - Page 155 of 168

see complaint tab notes 

Article 2. 7. 2.1. 
Exit Doors 

Sentence: 
v 6) The r equir em ents of Sentence ( 5) s rcil I not apply ta 

Clause: 
a) dJors of rooms where persons are under legal restraint, 
b) dJor s in a care and detention occupancy where patient safety may be com p om is ed by 

uncontrolled egress, 
c) doors to and from high security areas wi'"ere the Fire Chief has approved the dJor 

locking devices, and 
d) dJor s equipped with electromagnetic locks conforming to t i'"e B u ldi ~ B y-I aw requirements, 

provided there is an acceptable means of unlocki~ these doors in an emergency. 

Article 2.1.3. 3. 
Smoke Alarms 

Sentence: 
8) Smoke alarms shall be kept inst a led and shal I be maintained in working con:li tion by 

the owner or occupant. 

Article 6.2.4.5. 
Ta~ 

Sentence: 
1 ) Each portable extinguisher shal I have a tag securely attached to it s hov-Ang the 

maintenance or recharge date, and the name and signature of the service agent. 

Article 6. 5.1 . 5. 
0 bs tructions 

Sentence: 
1 ) No obstructions shal I be placed so as to interfere with the effectiveness of water 

discharge from sprinkler s. [See Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-6.5.1.5. Obstructions. 
Partitions, racks, or pr od.Jcts stored on shelves or in piles s t-oul d be kept far enough away fr om sprinklers so that they wil I not interfere with the 
discharge pattern. NF PA-13, II ns tallati on of Sprinkler Sys tern I sets the standard for minim um clearances from cbs tructions. 

Met with building manager and property use inspector for coordinated inspection 

Fire Prevention Division 575 \I/est 8th Ave. Suite 600 , Vancouver BC Tel: 311 (In Vancouver) 604-873-7000 outside Vancouver 



Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

May 7, 2015 Crump, Hugh
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Means of Egress. - 1450 Remove unauthorized locking device from exit door Status Unsatisfactory1

Smoke Alarms. - 2450 Smoke Alarm needs repair Status Unsatisfactory2

Fire Extinguishers. - 2660 Provide Maintenance tags Status Unsatisfactory3

Sprinklers. - 3010 Remove obstructions from sprinkler heads Status Unsatisfactory4

Other - 9000 Attention required Status Unsatisfactory5

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Single Room Occupancy
[None selected]Violation Notice: Position:  Received by:Issued

Page 8 of 20People Who Care About You
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s.22(1)

Recheck for violations noted by different fire inspector 

Violations have been dealt with although tenants are removing smoke alarms because they are 
over-sensitive to activation. Warned several tenants thatthis vvas unacceptable. Manager present 
and avvare of issue. She \f\ii II monitor situation and insist th at smoke alarms not be tampered with 

Article 2. 7. 2.1. 
Exit Doors 

Sentence: 
v 6) The r equir em ents of Sentence ( 5) s rcil I not apply ta 

Clause: 
aj dJor s of room s where persons are under le_gal restraint, 
b dJor s in a care and detention oo:upancy where patient safety may be com p om is ed by 

uncontrolled egress, 
c) doors to and from high security areas wl--ere the Fire Chief has approved the dJor 

locking devices, and 
d) dJor s equipped with electromagnetic locks conforming to t 1--e B u ldi rg B y-I aw requirements , 

provided there is an ao:eptable means of unlockin;;i these doors in an emergency. 

Article 2.1. 3. 3. 
Smoke Alarms 

Sentence: 
8) Smoke alarms shall be kept inst a led and shal I be maintained in working con:Ji tion by 

the owner or occupant. 

Article 6.2.4.5. 
Tag; 

Sentence: 
1 ) E am portable extinguisher shal I have a tag securely attached to it s hov-Ang the 

maintenance or recharge date, and the name and signature of the service agent. 

Article 6. 5.1 . 5. 
0 bs tructions 

Sentence: 
1 ) No obstructions shal I be placed so as to interfere with the effectiveness of water 

discharge from sprinklers. [See Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-6.5.1.5. Obstructions. 
Partitions, racks, or pr od.Jcts stored on shelves or in piles s t-oul d be kept far enough away fr om sprinklers so that they wil I not interfere with the 
dis mar ge pattern. NF PA-13, II ns tallati on of Sprinkler Sys tern I sets the standard for minim um clearances from cbs tructions. 

Fire Prevention Division 575 \I/est 8th Ave. Suite 600 , Vancouver BC Tel: 311 (In Vancouver) 604-873-7000 outside Vancouver 



Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 
Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

I Note: Inspection 

FH District: 01 

FPO District: 50 

• Have the. smoKe_alarnis in tbe follol/llina suites installed by a qualified technician 
• Rooms s.22(1) 

• 
• 
• 

Have the tenants in suites -221T) remove all objects f ro m the sprinkler pipes . 

• Remove all unautherized locks from the rear exit doors . 
• 
• Secure landing on the rear fire escape . 

• 
• Suite in 570 Powell street 
• 
• Have the fire extinguisher serviced by a qualified technician . 
• 
Remove all obstructions from in f ro nt of the sprinkler system. 

Inspection Class 
Single Room Occupancy 

1 Closures. -1621 Maintenance 

Article 2.2.2.4.v 

Inspected Date 
April 9, 2014 

Inspection and tv1 ainte nance 

Sentence: 

Status 
Satisfactory 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Single Room Occupataiaahan, Jeff 

Status Satisfactory 

v 1) Closures in fire separations shall be maintained free of defects which may impair 
proper operation, such maintenance to include but not be limited to: 

Clause: 
(b) keeping guides. bearings and stay rolls clean and lubricated , 

2 Smoke Alarms. - 2411 Smoke Alarm Maintenance Status Satisfactory 

.6.rticle 2.1.3.3. 
Smoke Alarms [See Ai:pendix A] 

Sentence: 
2) Smoke alarms shall re installed, ins i:ected, tested and maintained in ronform a nee v-.i th m cf'luf acturers' instructions. [See Apperdi x A for 
6.114 .) 

3 Exit Lighting / Emergency Lighting. - 2820 Exit lights/signs must be illuminated Status Satisfactory 

Ar tide 2. 7 3.1. 
lnst°'laticn and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
2) Exit lighting and exit signs shall be illuminated during times the building is occupied. 

4 SprinkJers. - 3070 Inspect test and tag sprinkler system Status Satisfactory 

Article 65.4.12. 
S pr ink! er Inspection and Replacement 

People Who Care About You Page 9 of 20 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

noteNote:

February 27, 2014 Macaulay, Colin
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Closures. - 1621 Maintenance Status Unsatisfactory1

Fire Separations. - 2020 Repair breech in fire separation Status Satisfactory2

Fire Alarms. - 2210 Inspect Test and Tag fire alarm system Status Satisfactory3

Smoke Alarms. - 2411 Smoke Alarm Maintenance Status Unsatisfactory4

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Single Room Occupancy

Page 10 of 20People Who Care About You
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Sentence: 
1) Sprirlder s shal be inspected at intervals not greater trcin 12 months fa damage, 

corrosion or acrum Ll ations of gr ease, paint or other deposits and shal I be replaced 
where sLCh conditions woud impair the operation of the sprirtler. [See Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-6. 5. 4.1 J:.1 l Sprinklers. 
SprinkJers In servire fre::iuently accumulate a deposit of dust, grease or other foreign material. Wrere these deposits are light, they often do not 
im par the proper operation of the s pri rtler. Heavier deposits can often be removed by I ight d earing methods. Wrer e deposits cannot readily be 
removed, and doubt exi sts 'llit h respect to the i:ff ects of the corl: am ination, a sampling of the sprinklers should be removed and forwa- ded to a 
recognized testing labor a'or y for an as ses sment of their operational d-iar acteri sti cs to determine the neres sity of replacing other s pri nkJer s in the 
system . 

R e-I nsp ectio n went wel I. All violations have been com plied with . 

Article 2 .2 . 2 .4 .v 
Inspection and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
v 1 ) Closures in fire separations sh al I be maintained free of defects which may impair 

proper operation, such maintenance to include but not be limited to : 

Clause: 
(b) keeping guides, bearings and stay rolls clean and lubricated, 

Article 2. 2.1 . 2. 
Dam age to Fire S epar ati ons 

Sentenre: 
1 l where fire s epa- ations are dam aged so as to affect their integrity, they s ha I be r eP3i red 

so tha' tre integrity of the fire separation is m a ntained. 

Article 6. 3.1 . 2. 
Article 6. 3.1 . 2. 
Inspection and Tes ting 

Sentenre: 
1 l Fi re alarm system s shall be i ns_ped:ed and tested in conformance 'Iii th CA NAJ LC-S 536-

M, I inspection and Tes ting of F 11e Al arm Systems . I 

2) Fi re alarm and detection system components shal I be accessible for p.ir poses of 
i nsped:i on a m aintenanre. 

Article 2.1.3. 3. 
Smoke Alarm s [See Ai+Jendix A] 

Sentence: 
2) Smoke alarms shall be installed, inspected, tested and maintained in conformance 'llit h m anuf acturer s' instructions. [See Apperi::li x A for 
6.1.1.4.] 

Fire Prevention Division 575 West 8th Ave. Suite 600 , Vancouver BC Tel: 311 (In Vancouver) 604-873-7000 out side Vancouver 



Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 

Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

5 Smoke Alarms. - 2420 Alarms not hardwired 

Article 2, 1. 3. 3, 
Smoke Alarms [S ee A~ endix Al 

Sentence: 
v3) Excel=( as permitted in sentence (4), smoke alarms shall be installed Vli th permanent 

com ections toan electrical circuit and shall have no disconnect switches betw,en the 
over current devi ce and the smoke a arm. 

v 4) where the installation of a battery operated smoke alarm was required previously cy 
the Fire Chief, the smoke alam is permitted to remain in substitution of sentence (1 ). 

6 Exit Lighting / Emergency Lighting. - 2820 Exit lights/signs must be illuminated 

Article 2, 7. 3.1 . 
lnsta laticn and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
2) E)(it lighting and exit signs shall be illuminated during times the building is occupied. 

7 Sprinklers. - 3070 Inspect test and tag sprinkler system 

Article 6.5.4.12. 
Sprinkler Inspection and Replaoement 

Sentence: 
1) Sprirl<Jerssha l bejnspected at intervals not greater than 12 months fcr damage, 

corrosion or accum u ations of gr ease, paint or other deposits and shal I be repl a::ed 
where su:h conditions wou d impair the operaticn of the sprinkler. [SeeAppendi:-c .6.] 

Appendix: 

FH District: 01 

FPO District: 50 

Status Satisfactory 

Status Unsatisfactory 

Status Unsatisfactory 

A-6.5.4.1 ::J:1) Sprinklers. 
Sprinklers in service frequently accumulate a deposit of dust, grease or other foregn material. Where these deposits are light, they often do not 
im par the proper operaticn of the sprinkler. Heavier deposits can often be removed by light dearing methods. Where deposits cannot readily be 
rem.oved, and doubt exists ~\Ith respect to the afects of the cortam ination, a sampling of the sprinklers should be rem oved and forwa ded to a 
recognized testing laborctory for an assessment of their operaticnal characteristics to determine the neren ity of replacing other sprinklers in the 
system. 

Note: Note 

Smoke alarm still not V\IOrking in unitr22(1) 

All doors must have self closures 

Sprinkler system needs to be tagged 

Fire door 3rd f loor needs sign 

Inspection Class 
Sin le Room Occu 

Violation Notice: Issued 

Inspected Date 
Janua 14, 2014 

Received by: s.22( 1 ) 

Status 
Unsatisfacto 

-------
1 Closures. - 1621 Maintenance 

Article 2.2.2.4.v 
Inspection and Maintenance 

Sentence: 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Sin le Room Occu ilaallla , Colin 

Position: Property Owner 

Status Unsatisfactory 

v 1) Closures in fire separations shall be maintained f ree of defects which may impair 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

Fire Separations. - 2020 Repair breech in fire separation Status Unsatisfactory2

Fire Alarms. - 2210 Inspect Test and Tag fire alarm system Status Unsatisfactory3

Smoke Alarms. - 2411 Smoke Alarm Maintenance Status Unsatisfactory4

Smoke Alarms. - 2420 Alarms not hardwired Status Unsatisfactory5

Exit Lighting / Emergency Lighting. - 2820 Exit lights/signs must be illuminated Status Unsatisfactory6

Sprinklers. - 3070 Inspect test and tag sprinkler system Status Unsatisfactory7

Page 12 of 20People Who Care About You
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proper operation, such maintenance to include but not be limited to : 

Clause: 
(b) keeping guides, bearings and stay rolls clean and lubricated, 

Article 2. 2.1. 2. 
Dam age to Fire S epar ati ons 

Sentence: 
1 l where fire s epa- ations are dam aged so as to affect their integrity, they s ha I be repaired 

so thct tt-e integrity of the fire separation is m a ntained. 

Article 6. 3.1 . 2. 
Article 6. 3.1 . 2. 
Inspection and Tes ting 

Sentence: 
1 l Fi re alarm systems shall be i ns_ped:ed and tested in conformance w th CA NAJ LC-S 536-

M, I inspection and Tes ting of Fire Al arm System s. I 

2) Fi re alarm and detection system components shal I be accessible for p.ir poses of 
i nsped:i on a maintenance. 

Article 2.1. 3. 3. 
Smoke Alarm s [See Ai:pendix A] 

Sentence: 
2) Smoke alarms shall be installed, inspected, tested and maintained in conformance wt h m anuf acturer s' instructions. [See Appen::li x A for 
6.1.1.4.] 

Article 2.1. 3. 3. 
Smoke Alarm s [See Ai:pendix A] 

Sentence: 
v 3) E xcep: as permitted in sentence [ 4), smoke al arm s shall be installed w th perm anent 

comections to an el ed:r ical circuit and shall have no disconnect switches between the 
over cur rent device and the smoke a arm . 

v 4) \.vher e the installation of a battery operated sm eke alarm was required previously t:y 
the Fire Chi cf, tt-e smoke al er m is permitted to remain in substitution of sentence [1 l. 

Article 2. 7. 3.1 . 
Inst a lati on and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
2) Exit lighting and exit signs shall be illuminated during times the building is occupied. 

Article 6. 5. 4.12. 
S pr inkJ er Ins ped:ion and Replacement 

Sentence: 
1) Sprirtler s shal be inspected at intervals not greater trcin 12 months fa damage, 

corrosion or accum Ll ations of gr ease, paint or other deposits and shal I be replaced 
where such conditions woud impair the operation of the sprirtler. [See Appendix A] 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 
Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

Appendix: 
A-6.5.4. 1 a:1) Sprinklers. 

FH District: 01 
FPO District: 50 

Sprinklers in stfvic:e frequently accumulate a deposit of dust, grease or other foreign material. Where these deposits are light, they often do not 
im par the pr opa oper ati en of the s pri rkler. Heavier deposits can often ~ removed b,• I ight d earing methods. Wf--er e deposits cannot readily be 
removed, and doubt exists 'i'.ithrespect to the effects of the cortarn ination, a sampling of the sprinklers should be removed and forwcrded to a 
rerogni2ed testing laboraory for an assessment of their operaticnal characteristics to determine the necessity of replacing other sprinklers in the 
s_11stem. 

Note: Note 

Fire alarm needsseNice, exp ired Jan 11, 2014 

Exit lights burnt out on second and third floor 

Smoke detectors need to be installed and \I\IOrking in suites 16,11,6, 1, 12 
aii11 

Suite needs a smoke alarm hardwired into one of the bedrooms 

Sprinkler valve needs to be tagged, there is no tag on the sprinkler shut off 

Bathroom by suite = '\ieeds hole in the wall repaired/ fire separation 

Inspection Class 
Sin le Room Occu 

Inspected Date 
Jul 30, 2013 

1 Fire Alarms. - 2210 Inspect Test and Tag fire alarm system 

Article 6.3.1.2 
Article 6.3.1.2. 
Inspection and Tes ting 

Sentenre: 

Status 
Satisfacto 

1) Fire alarm systems shall be inspected and tested in conform a1ce wth CANillLC-S536· 
M, linspection and Testing of Fire Alarm Systems.I 

2) Fire alarm and detection system components shall be accessible for purposes of 
i nspedi on cr maintenance. 

2 Fire Extinguishers. - 2610 Provide extinguishers 

Article 6. 21.1. 
Selection and Installation 

Sentenre: 
1) Portable extinguishers shal be selected and installed in ronlormance wth NFPA 10, 

!Portable Fire Extingushersl ard with the reQ..tirements of this By-law. 

3 Exit Lighting / Emergency Lighting. - 2810 Provide proper exit/emergency lighting 

Ar ticle 2. 7. 3.1. 
lnstalaticn and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
1) Exit lighting, exit signs and emergency lighting shall~ provided in buildings in 

cor/crmance with lhe Building By-law. [See Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-2.7.3.1.(1) 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Sin le Room Occu Mlliaslla , Colin 

Status Satisfactory 

Status Satisfactory 

Status Satisfactory 

Subsections 3.2 7., 3.4.5. and 3.4.6 in the Building By-law describes the requirements for placemert r:J exit signs, and emergenq• and nm· 
emergenq• lighting requirements. 

People Who Care About You Page 13 of 20 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 

Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

14 Other • 9001 • FD47 (No Entry) 

Article 1.4.3.1 

The Fire Chief or any member of the Fire Department authorized by the 

FH District: 01 

FPO District: 50 

Status Satisfactory 

Fire Chief may at any reasonable time enter any building or premises for the purpose of 
(a) verifying compliance with this By-law, or 
(b) inspecting for conditions which may cause fire, in ere ase the risk of fire or increase the dang er to 
persons 

Note: Note 

Met with s-22{1 J of tr1 e own er5 •22(1) 
Told to fix fire seperation in ce iling fn hallway from main entrance off Powell 
Sprinkler room is accessed from doors to the East on Powell, room is rented out as living space. 

Inspection Class Inspected Date 
Single Room Occupancy ( No Entryi,tay 14, 2013 

1 Fire Alarms. - 2210 Inspect Test and Tag fire alarm system 

Article 6.3.1 .2. 
Article 6.3.1.2. 
Inspection and Tes ting 

Sentence: 

Status 
Unsatisfactory 

1) Fire alarm systems shall be inspected and tested in a::inform cnce v-.ith CAN,llLC-S536-
M, !inspection and Testing of Fire Alarm Systems.I 

2) Fire alarm and detection system components shall be ao::essible for p.irposes of 
inspection a maintenance. 

2 Fire Extinguishers. - 2610 Provide extinguishers 

Article 6. 21. l 
Selection and Installation 

Sentence: 
1) Portable extinguishers sha l be selected and installed in conformance Vlith NFPA 10, 

!Portable Fire Extingushersl ard with the reQ..tirements of this By-law. 

3 Exit Lighting / Emergency Lighting. - 2810 Provide proper exit/emergency lighting 

Article 2.7.3.l 
lnstalatim and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
1) Exit lighting, exit signs and emergency lighting shall be pro,..ided in b.iildings in 

corfomance with the Building By-law. [See Appendix A] 

.6.ppendix: 
A-2.7.3.1 .(1) 

Assigned To Inspector 
FP Single Room OccupMllliasllay, Colin 

Status Unsatisfactory 

Status Unsatisfactory 

Status Unsatisfactory 

Subsections 3.2 7., 3.4.5. and 3.4.6 in the Building By-law describes the requirements for placemert cl exit signs, and emergency and ncn­
emergency lighting requirements. 

14 Other. 9001 • FD47 (No Entry) Status Unsatisfactory 

Article 1.4 .3.1 

The Fire Chief or any member of the Fire Department authorized by the 

People Who Care About You Page 14 of20 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

December 10, 2012 Short, Chris
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Fire Department Connections. - 0615 Provide caps for fire department connection Status Satisfactory1

Means of Egress. - 1450 Remove unauthorized locking device from exit door Status Satisfactory2

Fire Alarms. - 2210 Inspect Test and Tag fire alarm system Status Unsatisfactory3

Smoke Alarms. - 2411 Smoke Alarm Maintenance Status Satisfactory4

Fire Extinguishers. - 2610 Provide extinguishers Status Unsatisfactory5

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Single Room Occupancy

Page 15 of 20People Who Care About You
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Fire Chief may at any reasonable time enter any building or premises for the purpose of 
(a) verifying compliance with this By-law, or 
(b) inspecting for conditions which may cause fire, increase the risk of fire or increase the dang er to 
persons 

Article 6.4.1 . 7. 
Fire Departm ent C onnecti om 

Sentence: 
2) v All fire depcrtment mnnections shall have protective caps, vJ-iich shall be kept in place at all times. [see Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-6. 4.1. 7. (2) Protective Caps. 
It is the responsibility of the building OAJner to enslfe the protective caps on the fire d9partment mnnections are kept in place at all times. When 
they are missing, the system m ~ need to be back flushed in accordance with 6.4.1.7.(3) . Bad,;, flushing can be a mstly procedure There are ways 
to attach the cap to tl-e swvel, particularly for metal caps , or to cover the connection wth a protective ca~ that is locked by a padlock. The owner 
may contact the Fire D epartm ent for further details. 

Article 2. 7. 2.1. 
Exit Doors 

Sentence: 
v 6) The r equir em ents of Sentence ( 5) s rel I not apply ta 

Clause: 
aj dJors of room s where persons are under le9al restraint, 
b dJors in a care and detention occupancy where patient safety may be com J:fomised by 

unmntr oll ed egress, 
c) doors to and from high security areas wt-ere the Fire Chief has approved the dJor 

I od,:j ng devices, and 
d) dJor s equipped with electromagnetic locks conforming to t t-e B L.i ldi n;i B y-I aw requirements, 

provided there is an acceptable means of unlockin;i these door s in an emergency. 

Article 6. 3.1 . 2. 
Article 6. 3.1. 2. 
Inspection and Tes ting 

Sentence: 
1 l Fi re alarm systems shall be inspected and tested in conformance w th CA NAJ LC-S 536-

M, I inspection and Tes ting of Fire Al arm Systems. I 

2) Fire alarm and dcl:ection system components shall be accessible for i:urposes of 
inspection a maintenance. 

Article 2.1.3. 3. 
Smoke Alarms [See A!+Jendix A] 

Sentence: 
2) Smoke alarms shall be installed, inspected, tested and maintained in ronform ance wt h m anuf acturer s' i m tructions. [See Appen:Ji x A for 
6.1.1.4.] 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

Exit Lighting / Emergency Lighting. - 2810 Provide proper exit/emergency lighting Status Unsatisfactory6

July 10, 2012 Clinaz, Mauro
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Fire Department Connections. - 0615 Provide caps for fire department connection Status Unsatisfactory1

Means of Egress. - 1450 Remove unauthorized locking device from exit door Status Unsatisfactory2

Smoke Alarms. - 2411 Smoke Alarm Maintenance Status Unsatisfactory3

Fire Extinguishers. - 2610 Provide extinguishers Status Unsatisfactory4

Unsatisfactory FP Single Room Occupancies
Assigned To

Single Room Occupancy

Page 16 of 20People Who Care About You
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Selection and Installation 

Sentence: 
1 l Portable extinguisher s shell be selected and installed in OJnformance \l'Ath NFPA 10, 

I Portable Fi re E xti ngu sher sl an:l with the r ecµi rem ents of this B y-I aw. 

Article 2. 7. 3.1 . 
Inst a lati on and Maintenance 

Sentence: 
1 ) Exit I ighting, exit signs and emergency lighting shall be provided in tui ldings in 

coriamance with the Building By-law. [See Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-2.7.3.1.(1) 
Subsections 3.2 7. , 14.5. and 3.4.5 in the Building By-law describes the requirements for placemerl: d exit signs, and emergency and non­
em er ~ncy Ii ghting requirements. 

Article 5.4.1. 7. 
Fire Departm ent Connections 

Sentence: 
2) v All fire depa-tment OJnnections shall have protective caps, vJ-iich shall be kept in place at all times. [see Appendix A] 

Appendix: 
A-5.4.1.7.(2) Protective Caps. 
It is the responsibility of the building owner to enslfe the protective caps on the fire rnpartment OJnnecti ons are kept in place at all times. When 
they are missing, the system m~ need to be backflushed in accordance with 5.4.1.7.(3) . Back flushing can be a OJstly procedure. There are ways 
to attadi the cap to tre s\l'Avel, particularly for metal caps , or to cover the connection \l'A th a protective ca~ that is locked by a padlock. The owner 
may contact the Fire D epartm ent for further details. 

Article 2. 7. 2.1. 
Exit Doors 

Sentence: 
v 5) The r equir em ents of Sentence ( 5) s rcil I not apply ta 

Clause: 
aj cbor s of room s where persons are under le9al restraint, 
b cbor s in a care and detention occupancy where patient safety may be com p om is ed by 

unOJntr oll ed egress, 
c) doors to and from high security areas wrere the Fire Chief has approved the cbor 

locking devices, and 
d) cbor s equipped with electromagnetic locks conforming to t re B u ldi n;;i B y-I aw requirements, 

provided there is an acceptable means of unlockin;;i these door s in an emergency. 

Article 2.1 .3.3. 
Smoke Alarm s [See Ai:pendix A] 

Sentence: 
2) Smoke alarms shall be installed, inspected, tested and maintained in OJnform ance \/'At h m anuf acturer s' instructions. [See Appen:li x A for 
5.1.1.4.) 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 
Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 

Article 6.2.1.1. 
Selection .and Installation 

Sentence: 
1 ) Portable extinguishers s hal I be selected and ins tailed in oonform a nee w th NF PA 1 0, 

!Portable Fire Exiingusher~I an:! with the reQJirements of this B_y-law. 

I Note: Contravention 

FH District: 01 
FPO District 50 

Problem building. Meet bu1ld1ng manager. Fire extinguishers missing , manager stated they keep 
getting stolen. Had manage r remove pad lock from rear gate. Smoke alarm in unit number ~.12('1) 

removed. Unit number•2.!fll,1ad a mattress fire previously, 
This file has been forwarded to FPO Chris Short for follow up . 

I Note: Problem building. Meet building manager 

p.22 t ----
Thank you for your speedy attention to this matter. This file has been forwarded to FPO Chris Short for 
follow up. 
If you have any further questions Chris will be happy to assist you. 

Best Regards 

i#'l!P♦OD l>•Jf•l!P# 
Fire In sp ecto r 
Var,o:,uw,r Rre R;;sru,,, SeNices 

fl201-t/5G Wnt 8-t>adway 

Vanrouver, BC 

Canada VSY 1R3 

604 ,;03 24!'!1 

M a1,ro .d,Y!iJ z@vaooouver.ca 

From: ~.2.2{il 
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2012 09 :42 
To: Clinc1z, Mauro 
Subject: 568 Powell street 

Dear Mauro, 

Re: 568 Powell street, Vancouver, BC 
aka Hampton Rooms 

It was nice to meet you on Tuesday 1 and I look forward to work ing w ith you, 

I am \M"iting this short e mail to update you on what has been done since then , 

1. We have replaced the missing(stolen) fire extinguisher in the fist floor hallway 
2, We have insta lled a new smoke detector in the s.22{1) where the mattress fire was on the weekend 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services 

Property - Inspection History Report 

Property Address: 568 POWELL ST 

Building Name: Hampton Rooms SRO 
FH District: 01 

FPO District: 50 

3. We have insta lled the door on the 3rd floor hallway 
4. We have replaced all burnt out light bu lbs i the ex it signs throughout the building 

Please call me to arrange a time when I can show you. 

As I pointed out on Tuesday, I work at the s.22(1) and am available anytime on short notice Monday 
thru Friday 7:00 am 1D 3 pm, nad I am happy 1D take you thru the building anyt ime, 

Regards, 

s.22(1) 

Inspection Class 
Com an General 

Inspection Class 
Problem Buildin 

I 1 Other - 9000 Attention required 

I Note: fdm maint 

Inspected Date 
A ril 26, 2011 

Inspected Date 
Ma 17,2010 

Locked as satisfactory to close chain 

Inspection Class Inspected Date 
Problem Buildin A ril 16, 2010 

I 1 Other • 9000 Attention required 

I Note: recheck 

Status 
Satisfacto 

Status 
Satisfacto 

Status 
Unsatisfacto 

by request from city prosecutor to rech. for up come court case 

Inspection Class 
Problem Building 

Note: rec 

Inspected Date 
March 11, 2010 

Status 
Unsatisfactory 

Assigned To 
C 

Assigned To 
FP Prosecution 

Assigned To 
FP Prosecution 

Assigned To 
FP Prosecution 

Inspector 
Motkaluk, Rand 

Inspector 
Stol , Ronald 

Status Satisfactory 

Inspector 
Suzuki, Kenneth 

Status Unsatisfactory 

Inspector 
Suzuki, Kenneth 

As per order from city of van prosecutor to conduct a rechec l<for the upcom ing court case 

Inspection Class 
Problem Buildin 

I Note: court 

Inspected Date 
Janua 13,2010 

Status 
Satisfacto 

Assigned To 
FP General 

Inspector 
Suzuki, Kenneth 
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Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

January 12, 2010 Suzuki, Kenneth
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

courtNote:

Unsatisfactory FP General
Assigned To

Problem Building

November 4, 2009 Suzuki, Kenneth
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

courtNote:

Satisfactory FP Capt Assemblies & Events
Assigned To

Problem Building

October 29, 2009 Suzuki, Kenneth
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Other - 9000 Attention required Status Satisfactory1

recheckNote:

Satisfactory FP Capt Care Facilities/Schools
Assigned To

Problem Building

March 4, 2009 Suzuki, Kenneth
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Other - 9000 Attention required Status Satisfactory1

VacantNote:

Satisfactory FP General
Assigned To

After Fire Inspection

October 23, 2008 Suzuki, Kenneth
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Other - 9000 Attention required Status Unsatisfactory1

MarioNote:

Unsatisfactory FP Capt Care Facilities/Schools
Assigned To

Problem Building

June 11, 2008 Suzuki, Kenneth
Inspection Class Status InspectorInspected Date

Unsatisfactory FP General
Assigned To

After Fire Inspection

Page 19 of 20People Who Care About You
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Interview for a up coming court case The R/O pied guilty last year . He went to s upreem court and 
was given a new trial date 

Recheck for court 

AM court interview with lian Dix on city lawyer 

previous court case to beretrial no ch building is sti II vacant 

B ildi ng is sti II closed because of the fire 

still in bad shape will requst a joint inspection recheck for court 

Fire Prevention Division 575 \I/est 8th Ave. Suite 600 , Vancouver BC Tel: 311 (In Vancouver) 604-873-7000 outside Vancouver 



Vancouver Fire and Rescue Services
Property - Inspection History Report

Hampton Rooms SRO
568  POWELL ST Property Address:

Building Name: 50FPO District:
01FH District:

Other - 9000 Attention required Status Unsatisfactory1

fireNote:
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the building is still un occ. sprinkler system is now okay repaired by Fairlane Fire. No date when 
building is too be re occ. 
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